THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORWATION CONTARED NUST NOT B COED OR DISCLOSED T0. OTLERS o PO B
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 432 B 07084498
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A | ADD #06 & 07, #4 WAS 1009950 SWH | 07/05/06 | AVM 0606161
B | ADD #08 PT# 1905916 TKJ | 8/20/07 | AVM__ 07084498
[
INSTALL_CENTERED, P/S, (02) (4)
TEMPLATE FASTENER / SRILL & TAP
LOCATIONS FROM FRAME. > 1 /4-20 UNC, / @ PLATFORM POSITION
(LONG FORK \ 16—~
o - 17
1 [ 1L—-1/2 sTRIP
= L — OF GASKET
I
I
1 FULL GASKET
\ yan AT ENDS
C ) —
TOP VIEW SHOWING
GASKET LAYOUT AND
PLATFORM POSITION
SIDE VIEW BILL OF MATERIAL
FROM PORT
U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01| 1 | EA.| SUPPORT, ALUM BW200DA—07 ACTIVITY TOWER | 1848970
02 | 1 | EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, ACTIVITY TOWER PLATFORM | 22K29500
03 | 2 [ EA.| SUPPORT, BW—07 ALUM WAKEBOARD RACK 1849387
®| 04| 4 | EA] SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25” PFH SC 1213289
05| 6 | FT.| TRIM—SEAL, #X1333BT SELF—ADH BLK 1232156
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECHTED DIENSIONS ARE N INCHES. ®| 06| 4 | EA| WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
TOLERANGES: - ANGLES =+ & KKK = £ .010 ®[ 07| 4 | EA[ NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
X-103  x=x1/6 ®| 08| 1 [ EA.| SUPPORT, BW—07 ALUM WAKEBOARD TUBE 1905916
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: H. WOOD DATE: 6/2/06 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:05/31/06 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON S APPD: DATE: B 2 OO DA
: R. AVILA ' 6/2/06 |DWG. TITLE:
WHALER ® |DESIGN: L ScHOLZ 0ATE: 6/2/06 [ACTIVITY TOWER SUB—ASSY. [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE:  6/2/06 051208 09432 1 oF 1




e T s e o
A W L Sl g e 09402 D _|06113811
NOTES REVISIONS
T — REV. CR. N . | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 16114 FOR FLANGE TRIM DETAILS. B O sPAcE FoR Revision Histomy | | DE L ATEYD RGN NO
2. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED AT INSTALLATION C | CHANGED VIEW OF BRACKET FOR CLARITY OF THRU-BOLTING. | JFH | 05/19/06 | VPK 051208
USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT. BARREL NUT ENDS D |CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 09| SLJ | 01/22/07 | DJW | 06113811
SHALL BE SEALED AND SMOOTHED OVER AFTER HINGES
HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. HINGES
3. REFER TO DWG. 05114 FOR LAMINATION DETAILS. SHOWN FOR
REF.
oy
T
% (3) BOTTOM VIEW
oy @ ] -
\ J
— 24 3 J
1 1% 24
o,
PARTS LIST
ITEMIQTY|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1 1 | EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LOCKER COVER 22K28100
@ 2 | 7 |EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1/2” POH SC 1008432
@ @ 3 | 2 | EA. | HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5”"X 3” THINLINE 1617323
@ 4 | 6 |EA|NUT, BBL #10—24 X 3/8” FH 1040187
(™ 5 | 1 [EA [ SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 5/8” POH SC | 1010545
%E}%%IFE)EN BTLOACFF;UBPEEQEQTEART 6 | 3 |EA. |NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" TH CHR/BR 1040211
7 1 | EA.| STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLK 1142348
m 8 | 1 | EA | BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL 90DEG 1”"W/STUD 1688166
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 '®APP|—Y LOCK TIGHT 9 | 2 |EA [SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 5/8" PPH SC 1326313
PP ST TO SCREW
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHECKED: H WOOD DATE 2/10/06 DRAWN: R.DURHAM |DATE:2/6/06 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
SOSTON - APPD: KR DATE:) /10 /06| DWG. TILE: 200DA 22K28100
WA‘ER ® DESIGN: \/:P:K. DATE: 2/10/06 ANCHOR LOCKER SUB_ASSY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PROCUCT OFV. & MFC. ENGINEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: M’G’ DATE: 2/’] 0/06 051 208 09 402 1 OF ‘]




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

INFORMATION CONTANED NUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISGLOSED To OTHERS o o Pl iy
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 0941 3 F 09 09 6248
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO 05151 FOR LAMO DETAILS
A ITEM #2 WAS 1617398 AT | 04/04/06] VPK | 051208
2. REFER TO DWG. 09101 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS B |ITEM #2 WAS 5 EA SWH | 04/12/06 VPK 051208
3. REFER TO DWG. 16151 FOR HOLE CUT DETAILS o T T D NOTE TE S WAS 13
4. #11 & #12 TO BE EMBEDDED IN SILICONE AT TIME OF INSTALLATION C |/TEME 6 WAS 0749820, ADDED DIM. AT | 05/10/06| VPK [051208
D | ADD SLIDE TRACK INSTALLATION NOTE AND DIM'S. | SL | 06/14/06 | AVM | 060660
*NOTE: HOLES IN TRACK E | CHANGE PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 10 | SL | 06/22/06 | AVM | 060694
1" IN ON P/S SIDES F | ADDED 1260595 WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC | SG | 09/28/09 | ST | 09096248

THEN EVERY 73" "o
©0b3)(®) - DETAIL "A
04)2) (10X)P/s
DRILL & TAP

S: P/S

/ (&xs.

@
A 4 N
P/S SEE DETAIL A"

<\

PARTS LIST
o S ITEM | QNTY.|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO
01] 1 [EA. FIBERGLASS — BENCH SEAT LID 22K28200
I:’/ S ®®) 02| 5 |FT. CANVAS, BW—00 SLIDE TRACK HARDTOP VINYL WHT 1357730
Clo3] 9 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
P/S© 04| 2 [EA. SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
08P /S 05| 1 [EA. CUSH, BW200DA—07 STERN SEAT B/R 1833098
© Clo6| 2 [EA. BRACKET, GAS CYL THREADED BALL STUD 1/2"SS 1835347
: 07| 2 A WASHER, FLAT #5/16" SC 1260785
APPLY LOC—TIGHT e 9l o8] 1 [EA. LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434
ON THREADS © DETAIL "B 09| 1 [EA. PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2”SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG 1781436
€/ 10] 8 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 3/4” PPH SC 1305499
11| 12 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” POH SC 1008440
12[12. EA. NUT, BBL #10—24 X 3/8" FH 1040187
m 13| 4 |EA. HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3" THINLINE 1617323
ToLEoES e D DRNERSIONS T L e 14| 2 [EA. BRACKET, SS BW200DA—07 SEAT BACK 1835346
X=11 X _ % 15| 2 [FA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/8” SC 1259589
XK=t 03 oy =E1/16 16| 8 FA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
N CHECKED: A, DALE DATE: 3 /2/06 DRAWN: S HIESTER |DATE:2_27_06 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER KR DATE 3/2/06__| oWe. TE: 200DA 22K28200
o [DESION:  ypk. 0ATE: 3/2/06 |IBENCH SEAT LID SUB—ASSY [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MRS, ENGINEERIG GRoP [INT. ENG: M. G. DATE: 3/2 /06 051208 09413 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07211 C 07054324

REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.

NOTES. A | ADDED DETAIL "A”, ADDED ITEM #15 AT |04/17/06 VPK  |051208
1. REFER SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE WHEEL, B | DELTED OPTION 020—70279 RJW [05/07 /07 RA 07054297
OIL TANK, AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL. C | DELETED 020—70110, MADE 020—70278 STANDARD | RJW |05/18/07 RA 07054324

2. ALL ITEMS STD. & OPT: 100-70005,
DELETE W/OPT: 020—70405, 020—79999
©3. * OoPT: 100-70005

100—-70401

—

L
LANYARD STOP

WEATHER CAPJ KCAN 1

TERMINATION RESISTOR

i

N

ACCESSORY
(®)SEE DETAIL ON PG. 3

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

WARNING!

IGNITION

SWITCH

OFF
ON

=

CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE

CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION.

IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY

*

LS MORIIT Mo RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
XX =% .03 x =2 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN:A TUOSTO DATE:03 08/06 SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%NA LER - APPD: Elﬁ DATE: g;lg;g: DWG. TITLE: | /06/06 | 200DA
DESIGN: VPK DATE: 3/13/06 DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUXE INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGNEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: MG DATE: 3/1 3/06 051 208 0721 1 1 OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

07211 C

CURRENT ECD

07054324

FUEL TANK @ @

J

PNK/BLK

*
@ OPT: 100-70005 ©

USE WIRE PROVIDED &

WHEN NOT USED
SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR

os]
@
x
B
[}
c
5
m
—
[}
[o9)
c
%)
%)
w
>
2
FUEL 2/0THER

TAN/ORN
GRY/BLU

/?::1é§PUW§YEL:>
BLK/ORN

GRN

FUEL 1
5
o]

BILL OF MATERIALS

TEM | QTY. | U/M DESCRIPTION BM.I. NO.

| 01 1 EA | GAUGE, SPEEDO S/CRFT SYS 1507169

(W 02 1 EA | GAUGE, TACH S—CRFT SC1000 SYS BLK BZL 1790318

|| 03 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT AIR TEMP SENSOR 1690376

@ 04 1 EA | GAUGE, TACH S—CRFT SC1000 SYS BLK BZL 1790318

05 1 EA | HARNESS, SC1000 SYS SPEED 3’ 1790321

06 1 EA | HARNESS, IGN/CHOKE ASSY 14 PIN 20’ 1802105

07 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—-WAY 1507326

08 1 EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE ’06 1806644

09 1 EA |TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL 1477926

10 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942

HenE 11 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342

12 1 EA | CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN I 1752911

13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 0882605

14 1 EA |SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POS W/HOUSING 1801954

@ 15 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC ACC HARNES RELAY AUX POWER 1781346

sosron s/ | MEETRESOS A UEITAR g | A TUOSTO PATR03/0e/os PAZNONE PR [T
V. V- ] / TOLERANCES: ANGLE§ - { ? .xx; =+ 010 [DWG. TITLE: ’ .

PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINELRING GROUP XX =+ .03 x =+ 1/16 DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUXE 8”5 :EESCBN NO: BW;'ZN?]"] SHT. NO-
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07211 C 07054324

@ "DETAIL A /@

STARTING BATTERY

POS NEG

CUT TO LENGTH

9 (+) (-)Q

1]
| [
RED RED
PPL
TRIM TAB
CONTROL PANEL
OPT. 100—70541
] QE::- % S
OPT: 100-70541 ELECTRIC TRIM TABS W/ INDICATOR
sosron s g | WG UROS A OTRERIRAT oo [ A TUOSTO [PE0s/08/06 [PE NoNE TFTR A [T
WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ANGLEi - { ? XXX = + .010 - :

® ™ot % -+ 116 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUXE [™T. REL.ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUVCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING O 51 208 0721 1 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORVATION CONTAIED, WUST NOT BE COPIED' OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e o DA D
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08 600 Q /‘ 2 /‘ /‘ 9 /‘ 79
NOTES: REVISIONS
: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
12- EE’I'___EE ﬁ% ?76_41'%; 'I'___CO)E VHV'gEE Dc'ﬁ(%EAM M| NOW ELECTRONKCS OPTIONS AND DETALS. CLEANED UP PRINT FOR WYE 2010.| SBL | 10,/07/09 | JDS 09045909
S RETER 10 09-207 OB CONSOLE SUB_ASSY N_|DELETED MEM #22 & OPTION 100—02469] SBL | 03/09/10 | HW__|10026591
: - —ASST. O | REPLACED PT# 1831249 WITH PT# 2017951] SG | 04/07/10| ST |10046723
4. APPLY SILICONE SEALANT TO ALL HDWR AT TIME OF INSTALLATION P | MYE12 REPLACED OPT 76094 & 023188 W/ 05184 | JSD | 8/23/11 | JK__ |11087959
5. WA'\AJEORW F(I;Fg\ll_(é L(XSEEGERMED ouT W/ 5/16" TO Q | REPLACE RAYMARINE 5.7 NAV PKG WITH RAYMARINE 5.7 A67| CK | 12/11/12 — 12119179
6. REFER TO 08—401 FOR T—TOP SUB—ASSY. @ OPT:100-05184
7. SEE DWG. 01—300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS ® _
P/N & STANDARD OPT:100-10247
OPT: 100-02254
OR
(19 2
REMOVE
NORTHSTAR
DECAL
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1
XX =% .03 X =11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: A DALE DATE: 3/15/06 |DRAWN: Al READ |DATE: 2-06—06 |SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
W“ﬂ APPD: KR DATE: 3/15/06 | DWG. TITLE: 200DA
@ DESIGN: V.P.K. DATE: 3/15/06 E LECTR O N ‘ C S ‘ N STALLAT‘ O N INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGNEERING 6ROUP [INT. ENG:  M.G. DATE: 3,/16/06 051208 08600 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., .
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 08600
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

CURRENT ECD

12119179

®OPT’S: 100—10247 OR 100-05184

@

A67 / E7D
Chartplotter/

Fishfinder

12vDC- 12VDC+

) () REMOVE VENDOR SUPPLIED FUSE

Transom-Mount
Triducer

Ray49 VHF

To VHF
Antenna

BOSTON . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: Al READ [DATE:) (606 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, | ————— 200DA
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES =+ 5 XXX = + 010 - TITLE:
X =1 , .
® wIEL Xexys [ELECTRONICS [NSTALLATION [T RELECN No: [OWS. NO: SHT. NO.

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

051208

08600

2

OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 Q 12119179
5
000\
ITEM uM™ B.W.L NO.
1 EA. [ ANTENNA, VHF 1770 N/CBL MNT 4.2°QUIK FIT[1800574
2| - =T |1 i — | —1|EA.|MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1850 NYLON QUICK—FIT 1800575
3(—-1-1111 -1 114 — |—4 |EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1” POH SC 1213198
4 [ — [ = [ [ F =14 — [=1|EA.]FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16" CABLE _ |0122853
NHEEEIEIEE — [=1[EA.|[SHM, HDPE NAVMAN ANTENNA 5/8" BASE 5DEG WHT [2017951
6l —1-1111 - 1114 — |—4 [EA.]WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769 @
71-1-1711 - [ 114 — [-4 [EA.[NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
8= = [31+ =133 = [-3|EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 5/8" POH SC 1007822
9 | = | = [ [ F [ 1 [+ = =1]— |[EA[CHART PLOTIER, 7" E7D W/SOUNDER N/CHART _[2069389
10/ = [—T4[+T-T4T2[—T—IFAISCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1" PPH SC 1184548
o+ EATEHARTPLOTIERAS7D—57FF—{Et) 1974544 0{7
o2 E A CHART-PLOTIER AS70—5.7FF {US) COASTAL 1967296 Y
3= =134 [+ 1=194171 [=1]— |[EA.|RADIO, VHF RAYTHEON RAY 49 GRY 1968021 H
4| = [ = [ [+ [ = [Jd[ =11 [ = [EA[RADIO, VHF RAYTHEON RAY 49E GRY 1968840
511 [ 3131333 =1 —— [EA[SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5 PTH SC 1008747 O
6 EA-[CHART PLOTTER _A70D—6-4" FF—(EU) 1971015 ?
711 [ 11 T [ 11 1 [ = | = |[EA.[FUSE, BLADE TYPE CLOSED 10A 0731000
81— 4 4 4 FATTHEYSHMOUNTKITF,—RAYASERIES BDISPHEAYTH9FH573
9= |3 [ 13 [3 [ 31— 1—1— [EA[SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925 TO FISH FINDER
2010 [10 [10 [1D [10 [10 [ = | = [ — [FT.|HOSE, CONDUIT/UNSPLIT 1.5" FLAME RETARDANT |1817798
2111 [ 1 [ 1 T [ 1 [ 1 [ = | — [EA.|HARNESS, A—SERIES POWEB/NME/A I-EXTENSION 1975801
23 — T2 [ =3 [ 7 == [tA [FLUSH MOUNT KT, RAY 49/55/218 VAF RADIO 1912106 7
ol24 T T3 T =19 = 1=1= [eA [NAVIGATION DISPLAY, RAYMARINE A67 SNDR  [2109554 -
261 1 [ 1 [ 1 1 [ 1| = = | = |[EAJVENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 2°X2" 0533430 7
el27[ 1 [ 1 [ 1 4 [ = = | = [EA.JTRANSDUCER 2079027 e 70 POWER SUPPLY
4 \f\@g b
O
<
'ds
/7 — —
//
20 e
7
**CENTER ON STRAKE 1”-
26
3) (9
(3) (15
100—10247
©100-05184 &
**USE JIG TO LOCATE 1/8" o
DOWN (OUTBOARD EDGE) N
J—— " INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: LAl READ |DATE=2706706 |SCA'-E= BOAT MODEL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 200DA
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=4.1 - -
® ezl Xosms |[FLECTRONICS INSTALLATION [NT. REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP = X
' : DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 08600 2 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10201 M 08045129
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
M [NE "03WADE OPT:000-70410 ST, WADE OPEO20-70278 OFTKNALREVIED VERADO PART MUMBERS & DESCRPTIONS|  SLJ 6/25-08 DH 08045129
NOTES:
1. USE MERCURY INSTRUCTIONS & RIGGING TEMPLATE FOR HOLE LAYOUT AND
INSTALLATION.
2. DISCARD HARDWARE SUPPLIED W/ENGlNE.@
3. MARK CENTERLINE OF TRANSOM FOR ALIGNING RIGGING TEMPLATE. 3 _
4 HOLES TO BE DRILLED PERPENDICULAR TO TRANSOM. SEEEf‘E %P/T’ o::?? 70401
5. ALL THRU-TRANSOM FASTENERS TO HAVE SEALANT APPLIED TO BOLT SHANKS 020—70495 02’0_79999 @
& TORQUE TO 55 +/-5 Ib. ft. < ’
6. LOWER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "ENGINE SIDE”, UPPER OPT:
FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "MOTOR WELL SIDE.” @ 020-70405
\ 020-79999
D
FUEL LINE
ENGINE HARNESS
THROTTLE CABLES
HYDRAULIC HOSES
REF. DWG’s, 07—401, 10-501 &
) OFT: 020‘70278 10—401 FOR STEERING/THROTTLE,
STD: 020_70410 FUEL & BATTERY CABLE ROUTING
%k DEL. w/OPT:
020—-70405, 020-79999 ”
DRILL THRU 17/32
DIA. 4 PLCS.
@ BATTERY CABLES STD. &
@ OPT: 100-70401, 100—70005
'\ DELETE w/OPT: 020—70405,
020—-79999
©
(MxsTD.(13)
*OPT:(02)®
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI V145 SHIP PROP LOOSE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. PACKAGED IN #03.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 % DEL. #03 w/OPT:
X =41 X _ 020—70405, 020—79999
X=103  yx=11/1
DO_NOT SCALE_DRAWING
R CHECKED: H.WOOD |DATE: 5 /54 /06 [DRAWN: g HALPIN [PATE:02/23/06 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%N‘ LER APPD: RAVILA |DAE: /23 /06 | DWS. THTLE: 200DA
o |DESIGN: VKNIGHT [PATE 5 /23/06 IENGINE INSTALLATION [NT REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M.GATICA |PATE: 3 /27 /06 051208 10201 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORUATON COMTANED NUST NOT BE COPED OF DISCLOSED T0- OTHERS 10201 vl 6” R8R 5”T4E§’1 g
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
OE T E~ 0/B, MERC 150Xt _OPTI GEN 1 1847710
©| 2 | 1 |EA| PROP, 15.5"X 17” SS MIRAGE PLUS RH 155820
3 | 1 |EA.| POLY, 33" x 40" 33 GAL HVY CLR (NOT SHOWN) 1143163
P ) EA 0/B, MERC 175XL OPTI GEN 1 1847719
HYE )5+ EA—0/B, MERC 175CXLVERADO ED 1900366
EY 6 | 1 |EA| 0/B, MERC 150XL VERADO ED 1900365
KYE |7+ EA0/B, MERC 50X VERADOEU—GEN 1847716
8 | 4 |FT.| HOSE, CONDUIT/EXPANDO—SHEATHING BLK 1.5 0158402
9 | 4 |FT.| HOSE, 2"ID CABLE COVER (OUTBOARD) BLK 1042399
10| 1 |EA.| ACC PART, MERC BOLT ENG MT 1/2-20 X 5.5” KIT 1783918
B) 11] 1 |EA.| ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/ TEMP DIGITAL 1477942
B 12| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1” PTH SC 1008739
13] 1 |EA PROP, SS 14 1/4"X 18" RH ENERTIA 1874915
14| 1 |EA 0/B, MERC 200XL VERADO L4 ED 1898461

©

VERADO

OPTS: 020-70278
020-70410

KOG

BOSTON S

WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

~
T S A TS T8 N [ S RALPIN [PV 0272506 FNENONE [ SO o7 0
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TILE: 200DA
X=14 - -
X =i 1 Xozis [ENGINE INSTALLATION [T RELECN No: Jowe. No: SHT. NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 10201 2 o2
— I




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 AD 12078773
NOTES: REVISIONS
| REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.

1— ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE EMBEDDED IN SEALANT

2— CLEAN ALL SURFACES PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF IPS

— |SEE MODEL SPACE FOR REVISION HISTORY | -

AD |REPLACED BOW CUSION WITH SPLIT BOW CUSION | TP |08/30/12

3— SEE DWG. 09—201 FOR CONSOLE SUB—ASSY. — 112078775
4— SEE DWG. 09—-101 FOR STERN DECK SUB-—ASSY.
5— SEE DWG. 09-301 FOR FUEL TANK COVER SUB-—ASSY.
6— SEE DWG. 09—-251 FOR REV. PILOT SEAT SUB-—ASSY.
7— SEE DWG. 06—151 FOR TROLLING MTR. PANEL.
OPT: 100-70505 OR@
@OPT: 100-70519 OR
CAULK ALL EXPOSED SEAMS BETWEEN —
STERNDECK & HULL ONCE STERNDECK
~ZIPS HAS SET. J
®
' ’ SOLID IN TRANSOM AREA. 0 %
TNTERPRET_DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 14 DO NOT CLAMP. ” BEAD
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. N , SEE DWG. 06101 FOR DRAIN HOSE CONNECTIONS
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4 .010 : : P/S
Gaig Mo STERN DECK (°/9)
XX = + . X
00 N NG IPS INSTALLATION
CHECKED: A pALE DATE: 3/24/06 |DRAWN:|{Al READ |DATE:QQ /17/06 |SCALE: 11207 |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BSOSTON o A A DATE: 3/74/06 |DWG. TILE: 200DA
WHALER ® |DESIGN: VPK DATE 3508706 |F | N AL A S E N E3 |y [NT REL EoN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DY & M. ENGMEERING GRoUP [NT. ENG: o DATE: 3/27/06 051208 11207 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 112071 AD 12078773
INCLUDED W/

CANVAS HARDWARE

(9%
T @
OPT: 100-70515 \/

/‘—_\

(& OPT:100-70301
@ OR 100-70350
BOW CUSHIONS

OPT: 100—70526 SET OF 3

®@0R (NOT SHOWN)

OPT: 100-70513

OR @ (NOT

STD

(17)(18)

DELETE W/ 100-70035®
100—70443
®100-75040

OUTBOARD EDGE OF
PAD TO OUTBOARD
EDGE OF NONSKID

REFER TO DWG. 09-301,
"FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY,”
® FOR REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL
INSTALLATION. (DONE IN SUB—ASSY.)

SEE ALSO, DWG. 06—800 FOR
RAW_WATER SUPPLY LINE CONNECTION
AND 06—601 FOR DRAIN LINE CONNECTION.

)]
DELETE W/ 100-75314

CENTER COOLER SLIDE
UNDER SEAT

(P&s)(28)

(SIDE RAILS)
©

OPT:020—70405
020-79999
®@O*100-70005

*LEAVE 1/8" MATERIAL (2)
@ BELOW RADIUS.

€ OPT: 100—1064

(AVOID NAV. LT. WIRE) BOW RAIL

CENTER ON GUNNEL

BACK EDGE OF ALL
FWD RAILS P/S
¢S

g OPT: 100—1064 B ®

&
AFT RAIL—  |== 223 ——| |=— 44 AFT OF CLEAT
RECESS EDGE

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: Al READ |DATE=02/ 17/06 |SCA'-E= NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 200DA
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 . -

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEEFING G‘/PZUF XX =i 03 % =+1/16 |[FINAL AS=SFE N [ Yy |NT REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 11201 2 B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 AD 12078775

DRILL AND TAP 1/4-20
THREAD 4 PLCS. @EA
BASE LOCATION.

WS

OPTION: |
100—70519

(T-TOP) f 13 =

INSIDE ANCHOR LOCKER
LOOKING AFT

7/

(SUNTOP W/ BOOT)

W 0,
OPT: 100-70515 OR

SEE INSTRUCTIONS
INLC. W/ CANVAS.

(9 P&S)

OPT:
(FWD SIDE RAILS)
(DELETES STD BOW RAIL)

100—70443

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: Al READ |DATE:02/ 17/06 |SCA'-E: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 200DA
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=1.1 - -
[ —— 0 o E 0 Lexwme |[FINIAL ASSE N3y [NT RELECN No: [OWS. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 11201 Y




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 AD 12078775

ACTIVITY TOWER
®O0PT: 100—/065"1

APPLY SIKAFLEX TO
ALL FOUR FEET OF
ACTIVITY TOWER

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: Al READ |DATE=02 /17/06 |SCA'-E= NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 200DA
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGINEERING G‘/PZUF XX =+ .03 X=z6 |FINAL  ASSE N 3Ly |INTREL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 11201 4 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

e Al L b i Rl O e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 112071 AD 120/877/75
)
SPLIT BOW RAIL ~(17)(24)
OPT: 100—75040 @
4059
OCENTER BETWEEN
NONSKID P/S
43

3 C

SPLIT BOW RAIL &£99
OPT: 100-75040 O

CENTER ON NONSKID

BOSTON W INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: A|  READ |DATE=02 /17/06 |5CA'-E= NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 200DA
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
[ —— /;up R Yoz [FINAL  ASSE MLy [N RELEN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 11201 5 o g




SHT. NO.

OF O

MOLD NO.

DWG. NO:

11207

BOAT MODEL
200DA

INIT. REL. ECN NO:
051208

|DATE:02/1 7/06 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

FINAL ASSEMBLY

1.5
+ 1

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: LA READ
ANGLES
X

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

XXX = + .010
X _
X =11/16

+ .03

X

X
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

QNT PARTS LIST
ITEM[ STD OPT [u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO
111 [ - [EA STERN DECK SUB—ASSY 09—101
®r=2 1A DELUXEHEANING—POST-W/HIVEWEH—SUB—ASSY- 09—405
3113 [ - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" PTH SC 1008754
41 [- [EA FUEL TANK COVER SUB-—ASSY 09-301
501 - [ea REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT SUB—ASSY 09—251
6 | 9 |24 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25” PPH SC 1260975
7| 1 | — [EA] CAP, RUBRAIL BW200DA—07 TRNSM TRIM W/ NOTCH 1819950
M 8[—-11 [EA CAP, RUBRAIL BW200DA—07 TRNSM TRIM 1819951
M 9|2 |- [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PTH SC 1008739
8 % 10 1 | = [EA INSERT, RUB RAIL CHAR FLEX 54’ 1020841
w3 111 | = [EA RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 54’ 1312487
z o 1260 | — |[EA.| SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.5” W/STP EPXY ORNG PFH SC 1814515
"N @13 -] 1 [EA CANVAS, BW200DA—09 BIM TOP W/MNT BLK 1964042
3 — @14 - [ 1 [EA CANVAS, BW200DA—09 BIM TOP W/MNT BLUE 1964048
15[ — | 2 [EA. RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 3/8" SS 0192120

AB
= O 17 (36 [ 42 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PPH SC 1008580
18 — [ 11 [EA SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
19] 1 [ = [EA CONSOLE SUB—ASSY 09-201
20| 1 [ - [EA COOLER, 54QT WHT 1016419
21 = |1 [ea CUSH, BW200DA—13 SPLIT BOW 2095921
22| — | 1 [EA CUSH, BW200DA-07 BOW PRT 1833615
23| — | 1 [EA CUSH, BW200DA—07 BOW STB 1833616
®[24] - [ 1 [EA CANVAS, BW200DA—09 CNSL CVR BLK 1951607
S ®[25[ - | 1 [EA CANVAS, BW200DA—09 CNSL CVR BLUE 1951608
N ®|[26] = | 1 [EA CANVAS, BW200/230DA—09 REV SEAT CVR BLK 1951605
z — ®[27] - [ 1 [EA CANVAS, BW200/230DA—09 REV SEAT CVR BLUE 1951606
g ©@[28] 2 | - |EA RAIL, SIDE _BW200DA—07 AFT 1831084
8 29[ 1 | - [EA RAIL, BOW 200DA—07 SS 1819949
®|30] 1 [ = |PR. HOLDER, HDPE BW18DNT—08 COOLER SLIDE W/PIN | 1894947
31 - | 1 [EA T—TOP_SUB ASSY 08—401
321 ] - [EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 42"STRAIGHT BLK 1733398
33| 2 | — [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5 PTH SC 1008747
34— |1 [EA RAIL, SIDE BW200DA—07 PRT FWD 1831086
35 -1 [EA RAIL, SIDE BW200DA—07 STB FWD 1831087
©[36] 9 |18 [EA. WASHER, FLAT 1/4” SC 1260769
=0 ©®37] - |18 [EA NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
%fg 38| — |16 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.75” PPH SC 1008606
- ®3s +2EA WASHER—FENDER—H4"%X—H25"5€ 1266678
£3° 40| 1 [ - [EA ANCHOR LOCKER SUB—ASSY 09-402
$39 41] 4 | - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507
£E23g 42] 1 [ - [EA BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 2—HOLE 0995084
:I:'dz;. 431 7 | - |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PPH SC 1010610
Z2°2 ® [44]-[1 [PrR CLIP, POLE STRG BLK — MAST LIGHT 0590646
SHEE ® [45] 2 [ 2 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" PTH SC 1008804
szé 46| 1 | — [EA CYLINDER, GAS SS 60PSI 20"EXT X 12" COMP 1385038
it 47 2 | - [EA THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 LONG MALE 1806030
E29y 48[ 2 | - [EA THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032
g%gé OE®[49][10 | - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 2" PFH SC 1010297
:3‘2% C©OEo20—1EA WASHER,—FHNMSH—5/46—SS +0689+H
Eg%ﬁ ©@®|51] 2 | - [EA] STRAP, TAMER 10.5” 1900422
gz ®[52[ 2 | - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1/2” PPH SC 1213123
Ed_:g ®[53] - [ 6 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 3” PPH SC 1010628
gEe= ®[54[ — | 6 [EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” PPH SC 1008598
o§§§ ®fs55]10 | - [EA. WASHER, FLANGE #14 SC 1305762
285E OOBEs1-6 EA: SEREW—TFAPPING—HHOAX—2"PBH-SE 1261163
®®®[57| — | 1 [EA.] CANVAS, REVERS PILOT SEAT W/LIVEWELL BLK 1971124
®@®[58| — [ 1 [EA.| CANVAS, REVERS PILOT SEAT W/LIVE WELL BLUE 1971123
@®[ 59| — | 1 |EA| RAIL, SPLIT BW200DA—11 PRT FWD 2025271
®@[60[ — | 1 [EA.] RAIL, SPLIT BW200DA—11 STB FWD 2025273
@[ 61| — | 1 |[EA| CANVAS, 200/230DA—10 CNSL CVR W/T-TOP BLK 1971993
@[62| — | 1 |[EA| CANVAS, 200/230DA-10 CNSL CVR W/T—TOP BLUE 1971994
@63 — [ 1 |EA RUBRAIL, PLASTIC WHT 54’ 2096524
@64 — | 1 |EA INSERT, RUBRAIL PLAT FLEX 54 2098301
®@[65] — [ 1 [EA CAP, RUBRAIL BW200DA—13 TRNSM WHT W/NOTCH 2098302

A

BOSTON
WHALER

PRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08701 G 06093678
NOTES: REVISIONS
: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGHTS C |ADDED IEM #17. ITEM 15 WAS 1008580 AT | 4/06/06 | VPK | 051208
2. USE TEFLON TAPE ON ALL THREADED CONNECTIONS D [MOVED WATER FILL TO STBD SIDE, DELETED 2,3,12] HJR | 05/08/06] VPK 051208
3. TUBING & HOSE SHALL BE SUPPORTED EVERY E [ITEM 15 WAS 1213131 AT | 05/19/06] VPK 051208
14” MAX. EXCEPT WHERE LAYING IN A TROUGH F_ [CHANGED PN & DESCRIPTION ITEM 15, SHEETS 3 & 4 | SLJ | 06/14/06] AWM 060654
4. REFER TO DWG 09—201 PG. 3. WATER FOR DETAILS G | RECONFIGURE FRESHWATER SHOWER & ADD ROUTE/SERVICE NOTE, SHEET 2. SL [ 10/27/06 | AWM 06093678
S
-
9
9
4) (8
6
OPT: 100—-70313 1
7%
TO FRESH £X
WATER PUMP 5
REFER TO DWG. 06—800
FOR TRACK DETAILS.
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 REFER TO 06—151 FOR
x§ :{ '(‘)3 %=i 1/16 TANK INSTALLATION DETAILS
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: A. DALE DATE:\-_,)/1 3/06 DRAWN:A' TUOSTO |DATE:03/01/06 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: R AVILA DATE'S /14 /06 DWG. TITLE: 200DA
WA‘ER ® DESIGN: V. KNIGHT DATE::,)/1 4/06 I__R ESHWATER SYSTEM INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP INT. ENG: £ GATICA DATE:3 /15 /06 051208 08701 1 or4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
WITHOUT WRITTEN. PERISSION OF BOSTON. WHALER, NG, - 10 1 e 08701 G |06093678
REFER TO DWG 09-502, BULKHEAD
SUB—ASSY. STERNDECK FOR DETAILS
%FROM WATER TANK
7
g
>
A
> 2
° 4
2,
7 7,
> > D,
S 27
<
///// O
s
R

13

©

9 11 10

REFER TO STERNDECK SUB-ASSY. 09-101
PG. 3 FOR FRESHWATER SHOWER DETAILS

PULL HOSE AFT THROUGH CUTOUT IN
BULKHEAD. SERVICE THROUGH AFT DECK LID.

BOSTON .

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

ANGLES = + .5
X=4 .1
XX =+ .03

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

XXX =+ .010

X_,
X+ 1/18

DRAWN: A TUOSTO [PATE:03/01/06 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

FRESHWATER SYSTEM

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

200DA

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
051208 |08701 2 w4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

WTHOUT WRITEN PERMSSION OF BOSTON WHALER, . 08701 G |06093678

REF. TO DWG 06151 FOR LOCATION
OPT:100—-70313

N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: A TUOSTO [DATE:03/01/06 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, - 200DA
177777 V¥ -] TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =+ ? XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
o 2 ;i 1, Xz [FRESHWATER SYSTEM [T REL EN Ro: [oWe No: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 051208 08701 3 o4




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08 7 O 1 G O 6 O 9 3 6 7 8
Parts List
ITEM| QTY U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I NO.

1 1 | EA. TANK, WATER BW200DA—-07 — 12GAL 1831629
© 238 COVER,—PLAS DUCT WIRING—2"X—6"—WHT 1836215
) 338 EA COVER, BASE PLAS DUCT WIRING 2"X2"X—6" 856217
4 | 0 |[FT. HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.5” 0123844
5| 1 |EA. ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2”MPT—15MM 1542919
6| O |FT. HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8” 0124719
7| 2 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1”-2" SS .505 0256693
8 | 2 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2”—1 1/8" SS .505 0263954
9| 0 |FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" BLUE 1210160
10| 1 |EA ADAPTER, SEATECH 3/8"BSP MALE 15MM STEM PLAS 1543289
1] 1 | EA COUPLING, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM 1224526
D B)| ¥2+—8—FA SEREW,TAPPING #8AX—5/8"PTH-SE 1010925
W13 1 |EA. ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM 1214832
14| 2 |EA. BRACKET, PVC 2°X 2"X 1/4”X 6” W/SLOT BW-07 1838158
B0 15| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5” PTH SC 1010909
16| 4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3/4” PPH SC 1305499
O 17| 4 |EA WASHER, STAR #1/4 SS 1008929

sosTon g | WO AR IR FEAR g A TUOSTO [PRas/01/06 PP NONE TS SR [

V7. V7~ -] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 200DA
® )&:j})s Xor [FRESHWATER SYSTEM [INT. RELECN No: TDWS. No: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 051 208 08701

4 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 F 09126424
1. REFER TO DWG.16131 & 16501 FOR HOLE CUTOUTS & 01-251 REVISIONS
FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. FUEL LINES SHALL BE DOUBLE CLAMPED w/CLAMPS POSITIONED AT 180" F_[ITEM #1 WAS PNf 1819959 SLJ_| 04/20/10 09126424
TO EACH OTHER AS SHOWN.
3. HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS TO COMPLY w/NMMA, USCG, & ABYC STDS.
4. THE COMPLETED FUEL SYSTEM SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
w/ABYC H—24—17; PSI TEST @ 3PSI FOR 8 MINUTES.
5. REFER TO 09101 FOR STERN DECK SUB ASSY. MOUNT 6" CLEAT AGAINST FWD
6. SEE DWG# 01-300 TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS EDGE OF 8” RECESS ALIGN W/
ARROW MARK IN TANK; P/S
STICK #3 TO #2,
MOUNT 1/8” HIGH
OFF TANK SURFACE,
TYP. FOR ALL. Tﬁ
® INSTALL TANK ALIGNED
WITH BOSSES IN HULL
UNESS. OTHEWWSE. SPECIFED. DIENSIONS ARE N INCHES,
TOLERANGES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 FUEL LINE CLAMPS
X =41 X4 1/16 POSITIONED UPWARD &
M=t03 T E 180° FROM EACH OTHER
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: B, GARZA DATE: 2 /08/06 |DRAWN:HAL READ |DATE:01 /30/06 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON Y AT K R DATE: 2/08/06 | OWG. TITLE: 200DA
WHALER o |DESIGN:  VPpK. 0ATE: 2/08/06 |[FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [T RECECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGWEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG:  M.G. DATE: 2/09,/06 051208 10501 1 oF?2




e T TP & PO i B N L
T i) Mt (P S X R o ans 10501 F__|o9126424
Parts List
ITEMIQTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.l.  NO.
@ 1 1 | EA. TANK, FUEL — BW 7/5CGAL LOW PERM 200DA—-10 1980662
2 4 | EA. BRACKET, PVC 27X 27X W/4”>< 6" BW—01 1547280
5 2 | FT. TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE W/3M 9828 3/8"TH X 2"W 1497452
4 114 | FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8”D\A 1041698
SEE DWG#01-300 TIE CABLES & (B)|=5——tFEAT—BECK P TE—CAS CHRWAYENT STRAIGHTRES—CEBE HHOS370
TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS @&)|=t—=—=—A D ECK—PEATE —GAS—CHRWAYENT LS EIM—ONEY Coeee i
/ 2 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8" SS .505 0263954
8 O | FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/8" TYPE A CLASS 1 ISO/CE 0123778
9 O | FT. HOSE, FUEL 1.5” TYPE A CLASS 2 0125745
10| 4 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256695
@ 88— HE—CHP—BEK HOS o4
©|F===5=~ e —CABEE 6N YEON—BER 8999672
O S i i SCREW,—TAPRING#5 PP PHE—SX PSS
15| 2 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI 0123398
©)| 16| 0 |FT.| HOSE, FUEL 3/8" TYPE A CLASS 1-15 ISO/CE/CARB 1884011
171 2 | EA COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/27L X.035"X.30"RED 0830976
5 18| 6 | EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/27L X .045"X .465"RED 0850968
s FO—B—FA SCREW, —TAPPING#38 S5/RT TS RERRTFaw
AS INEEDED T4 MAX SPACING 20| 8 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.57 PTH SC 1010909
sy | N RS AR R T A o o HAL READ [PTF01/3%0/06 FRUF NoNE TSP O v e
YL TOLERANCES: ANGLE.'?‘( - { ? XXX = £ 010 | DWG. TITLE: 200DA . '
| ————— GPZ//D .XX=Z‘03 %=i1/16 FU EL SYSTEM INSTALLATION INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051 208 10501 2f 0F2__




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORVATION CONTANED NUST NOT BE. COMED' OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS o I Dy
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09301 K 1 1 1 08058
NOTES: REVISIONS
. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. APPLY WHITE SILICONE SEALANT TO MATING INSTALL'N. SURFACES :* i%TéTEEg VIfIYZVMOF - ';E:” 12 SHEET ?;j %%gs Z;’W ggé}jggg
AND SCREW HOLES INTO PRE—FAB. ’ G /23/
J |MYE12 CHANGED 70203 TO 70035 |JsD |8/22/11 | JK 11087962
2. REFER TO DWG. 05108 FOR LAMO DETAILS K |ADDED FWD PIE EYE AND CHANGED QTYS ON #'S 2 AND 3 SHEET 1 | JSD | 8/22/11 JK 11087962
3. REFER TO DWG. 16108 FOR CUTOUTS
AND LAMO TRIM & GRIND DETAILS.
@\'
T
e ©@/
@/ { 7
/ OPT: 100—75314, REV. PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL
© PARTS LIST
QNT.
& e meM e u/m DESCRIPTION BW.L. NO
111 | - |EA. FIBERGLASS FUEL TANK COVER 22K28500
© © © ®| 2|2 | — |[EA|  ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 8~ WHT 1068659
(2) (2) @@ @ ®)| 3 |12 | — |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PPH SC SELF—TAP | 1781122
. - 4 12| 8 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
C()fggmméoaozgéf’ NOTE: 52| — EA. GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3” BLK 1574839
PANEL)® INSTALL USING 62| — |EA BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043223
MARINE SEALANT 7121 -eA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330
@ @ 8- | 1 [EA GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 4” BLK 1749738
O 9 - | 1[EA BOOT, CABLE RING 4” BLK 1749737
10 1] - [EA. GROMMET, VENT HOSE 3” BLK 1580810
CHIEIEIEY BOOT, CABLE 4" BLK 1749736
© 12| = | 2 |[EA| BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 40AMP SWITCHABLE 1475433
©13| = | 4 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739
© 14| = | 4 |EA BOOT, PVC TERM INSUL CAP RED 1689904
®15] =] 1 |EA LEANING POST LIVEWELL SUB—ASSY. 09—-405
® 16| - | 14 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25" PPH SC 1260975
|N .. _ ”. ”
ONLESS OTHERWISE SPECIHED GIMENSIONS ARE I\, INCHES. O17] - |14 [EA WASHER, FENDER 1/4X 1.25" SC 1260678
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = 4 .5 XXX = + 010 O8] =] 1 [EA THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032
X=1% 1 X o1 o9 =] 1 |EA PLUG, MARELON BW—06 DRAIN 1” W/GASKET | 1806033
XX =+ 03 ¥ =t
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: B GARZA |DATE: 2/15/06 |DRAWN:R.DURHAM [PATE:02/15/06 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B°ST°”A‘ = APPD: K. RANIERI |DATE: 2/15,/06 | DWe. THLE: 200DA 22K28500
W £ s [PESON: v kniGHT  |PAE 2/15/06 |[FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY. [NT- REL ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 2,/15/06 051208 09301 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09301
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

K 11108058

52

42
32

-—2

+

+
+

!
|

1
2

®
$.205 (#5) THRU,

13 PLACES.

+ + re

4+ 4 +

TOP VIEW,

FUEL TANK COVER

MOUNTING HOLES & OPT. BREAKERS LAYOUT

BOSTON .

WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=1 .1 X _
XX =1 .03 x = 1/18

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R DURHAM [PATE:02/15/06 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

FUEL TANK COVER SUB-ASSY.

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

200DA 22K28500

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
051208 09301

2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09 301 K 1 1 1 O 5 05 8

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

G)

REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL BASE OUTLINE
(INSTALL BASE FIRST, CENTERED, P/S

USING HARDWARE INDICATED).

1
.
+ + I -+ i -‘/ + 4+
® + 4 + 16
8
\ AN i [ _ 0,
@ /DRILL & TAP |
1/4—20UNC THRU
S 14 PLACES FOR:(16/17)
. . : . . A
®&17§ 16

® TOP VIEW, FUEL TANK COVER

(OPTION: 100—75314)

SEE DWG. 09-405 FOR COMPONENTS

® (OPTION: 100—75314)

BOSTON b

WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=+ .1 X _
XX =% .03 x =X 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R DURHAM  [PATE:02/15/06 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

DWG. TITLE: ZOODA 22K285OO

FUEL TANK COVER SUB_ASSY. INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
051208 |09301 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS D 12068724
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
NOTES: A | DELETE 1-4 & 10-11 SWH | 4/13/06 | VPK 051208
1. CLEAN ALL SURFACES WITH DENATURED B |MYE'11: ADDED OPT ITEM #S 12—14 | SBL | 06/08/10 | ST 10066926
ALCOHOL BEFORE APPLYING DECALS C MYE12 ADD BLUE OR GREEN OPT GEL JSD 8/18/11 JK 11067890
D ADDED COLOR OPTIONS MR 8/22/12 JK 12068724
w — ] ‘IU\ i=: )
‘
1 j 13
P , o)
[ 4
\
\ -
2\ =
COLOR OPTIONS
STD,/OPTION COLOR BW LOGO MODEL DESIGNATOR
RED RED RED GRY
010—-70001 BLUE BLUE GRY
010—60060| BLACK BLK BLK
010—00597 | GLACIER GREEN BLK/WHT* BLK/GRY*
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145 010-00827 LIGHT BLUE BLK/WHT* BLK/GRY*
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 010—-00825 | CLASSIC TAN RED GRY
X=4+.1 X
XX =+ .03 x =X 1/16 * _
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WITH WHITE RUBRAIL OPTION (100—01064)
CHECKED: A = DALFE [DPATE:D /23 /OB|PRAWN: 4 TUOSTO |DATE:02/22/06 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A P R A DATE: ) /23 /06| DWe. TLE: 200DAO/
WHALER DESGN:  \/ P K DATE:3 /28 /06| C R AP HICS [ OCATIONS [INT. RELECN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & HFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: N (5. DATE: 3 /28 /06 051208 12401 1 o2




EDGENATER, FLORDA. AL RHTS ARE_ RESERVED, TS DOCUMENT AN BWG. NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
S o iy P o S0 © o 12401 0 |12068724
PARTS LIST
ITEM Qry. OPT. u/™M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
11 FA T DECAL BW—04HARPOON—PRTWHRRED 752951
211 FAT DECALBW—04+HARPOON—STB—WHLRRED 7529352
3 HTEA T DECAL BW=—04HARPOON—PRTDBKBtUE 752933
4 +EA T DECAL, BW—04HARPOON—STB—DBKBLUE 752956
512 EA.| DECAL, BW—07 200DA GRY (DRIP_MOLD) 1819854
6 |1 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED PRT (DRIP_MOLD) 1752937
7 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED STB (DRIP _MOLD) 1752938
8 1 |EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE PRT (DRIP MOLD)| 1752939
9 1 |EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20” DK BLUE STB (DRIP_MOLD)[ 1752940
0122 FF 1 TAPE—SOHD—+ RED—W/GRY-—PHN—STRIP 754569
8 +H 2 TAPE—SOHD— DK BHHEWA/GRY—PHN-—STRIP 54510
12 1 |EA.| DECAL, BW—09 LOGO 20” BLK PRT (DRIP_MOLD) 1948643
13 1 |EA.| DECAL, BW—09 LOGO 20” BLK STBD (DRIP MOLD) 1948644
14 2 |EA.| DECAL, 200DA BLK DRIP MOLD 2026286
©OHs +EATDECAL—BW—12 106020 SHVER PRT{BDRIP MOLD) 2076154
© oS A DECALBW—121+066—20"SHVYER—STBE—{PRIP MOLR 2676155
© o2 2—1HFATBDECAL—200BA—SIHEVYERDBRIPMOLD 2677684
©[18 1 |EA.| DECAL, BW LOGO 20" ARCW Il PRT (DRIP_MOLD) 2079186
®| 19 1 |EA.| DECAL, BW LOGO 20" ARCW Il STB (DRIP MOLD) 20792188
BOSTON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: 1 TUOSTO  [DATE:D) /97 /06 [SCALE: NoNE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWSE_ SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, |-+ 200DA07
WHALER / TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
® Yozl Leziyie [CRAPHICS LOCATIONS [N RELECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINEERING GROLP 00 NOT SCALE. DRANING 051208 12401 5 w0




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
e, T LS e o StaCr A0 vV [T1o6;
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 061 51 v 1 1 067868
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
- N |CHANGED PT# 1835880 TO 1909430 | TKJ | 9/11/07 | AVF__ |07094555
. APPLY WHITE SIKAFLEX MARINE SEALANT TO ALL THRU—HULL O | WEDY ADDED OPT-A0D75133 HYD POWER STEERING, TEMS 63 & 64, J05 OPT QY WSO | SLU | 06/13/08 | DH 08045132
PENETRATIONS AT INSTALLATION. QTY. SHALL BE SUFFICIENT P | ADDED PT 1888325, 1901711 & CHANGED QTYS ON 1010925 | TJ | 2/16/09 | AVR | 08105546]
TO FORM A WATERTIGHT SEAL, INSIDE & OUT. 08105545
2. REFER TO DWG. Q9—-101 FOR STERN DECK AND DRAINAGE. Q |ADDED 59,60,61 TO OTHER SIDE OF BULKHEAD DWG | DGC| 3/09/2009 | AVR 08125662
3. REFER TO DWG. 08-701 FOR FRESH WATER SYSTEM PARTS. g %qgéogﬂ" r;ulijggker I\#fgg? to S?SH AgFl’_:ifngO& é\ff ?ZjiZfSZ m 83?82?12
4. REFER TO DWG. 16—-501 FOR HULL CUTOUTS. >
T |[MYE12 CHANGED STEREO EQUIPMENT | JSD | 8/15/11 JK 11087817
U_[MYE12 CHANGE FISH TO TROLLING MOTOR OPT | JSD | 8/22/11 JK__[11087962
® NOTE: SECURE SUPPLIED FUSE TO V_[MYE12 CHANGE 183332 TO 2080972 | JSD| 10/06/11 | JK  [11067868
HARNESS IN VERTICAL/UP
® OPT:100-75133 POSITION TO PREVENT WATER LIGHT
DEL W/ 020-70405, 020—79999 INTRUSION. \g&
(63) - © o
(3 (e9) = = l ® 88 ™ ancHOR
(3)(09) 3 ROLLER
g B
INSTALL TANK 3" :
OFF BULKHEAD RN = \ﬁ
CLEAT
OPTIONAL BOW LAYOUT,
® (SEE SHT. 2)
= /N
) 1
® jﬁkz’z
(58) sTD.
369 @
INSTALL TANK TIGHT 5%
AGAINST FWD BULKHEAD 203
REF. DWG 08701 5
OPT:100-70313 @ | 8
| :,%
—A. 8
5
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 A 9%
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. o 4% ——
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4+ .010
EEE N e
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING VIEW LKG.ON PORTSIDE AT TRANSOM
CHECKED: RA DATE: 03/24/06 DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE:03/02/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD. ; : 200DA
: KR DATE: 03/24/06 DWG. TITLE:
WHALER o |PESIGN:  VpPK DATE: 03/24/06 |HULL OUTFIT & EQUIP. LOC’NS. [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENSINEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: MG DATE: (3,/26,/06 051208 |06151 103




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. GURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 \% 11067868

®OPT: 100—70053, 100—75040

_ (ANCHOR ROLLER) (SPLIT BOW RAIL)

=] (43)(2)

BUTT SPLICES \ HARNESS \ %)PT: 100—-70205 @ N
16 BLK —= 303-14 BK— \ "’(3) S }%

LA—@ -

16 BRN/WHT——=—302-14 BRN

®
KEEP REVEALS EVEN (15)(3)
16 BRN ————=—301—14 BR/OR AT 1/8" P/S. @

FLOAT SWITCH

BILGE PUMP_ WIRE CONNECTIONS

OPT: 100—70053
(ANCHOR ROLLER)

(4) 8 8 4

OPT: 100—-70035 @

(TROLING MOTOR
PANEL)
(60)(3) %
EheNE «EX
(8) RS0
(4)(56)
OPT00- 70035 \@® 29
(TROLING MOTOR @9)(e)
PANEL)

@

COMPLETELY SEAL BOX &
WIRES TO BULKHEAD

BREAKER ENCL. DETAIL

://I\L _
® > ﬂ

(2)@7)

SEE CONNECTION

DIAGRAM AT TOP LEFT
OF THIS PAGE. (38) OPT:100-70308
(FISH BOX UNDER STERN SEAT)
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI v 145 [ DRAWN: WAl READ [DATE: 03-02-06 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD' NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 200DA
WA L2 TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE:
X =+ .1 X _ ! INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT LEV. & MFG. ENGNEERING 9??71/,0 Hh= £ 03 X HULL OUTFIT & EQUIP. LOC'NS. 051208 06151
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2 o3




11067868

CURRENT ECD

REV.
\%

@

06151
©

DWG. NO:

Q@ O D00

S)

® Ocooe

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

COISRIPIPC)

o
ary Parts List 2 5
ITEM| STD.| OPT. | U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO z
01] — | 1 |EA.| TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL 1477926
02 1| - |EA PUMP, BILGE 1100GPH SAHARA 1816421
03[24| 4 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5" POH SC 1010438
04| 6| 1]EA CLEAT, 8" 4—BOLT SS 0291658
05| 8| 3 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5” PPH SC 1008697
06| — | 2 |EA CLEAT, POLY BW—07 BATT BOX WHLR WHT 1878246
07| 2 | = |EA.| HOLDER, BATTERY GR24 BLK NYLON W/SS RODS 1809054
08 —| 2 [EA. HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 POWER GUARD 0995068
09| - | 4 |EA BRACKET, BW—97 BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25"CHR/PLT 1042837 g —
10] = [12[EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" POH SC 1213354 q e LQ
1] 1] - |EA FLOOR, HDPE BW200DA—07 STERNDECK 1833095 ] S ©
12| 1 | = |EA.|  HEAD, PORTABLE SANI POTTI SLVR PLAT 2.8GAL 0130708 20
13 1] - [EA HOLDER, HDPE BW200DA—07 DRINK PRT 1831624
14 1] - [EA HOLDER, HDPE BW200DA—07 DRINK STB 1837120 g
156 | — [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25" POH SC 1213255 . Z 00
61—+ EA FRIM—TAB,ASSY—300MMVFS—BW200BA—07 1837578 < MO
17 = [14[EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PPH SC 1008580 g 8 gf:'
18 16 |-EA: SCREW;—TAPPING—#H4A—X—+5"PPH-SE 608697 2O |0
19 - | 1 ]EA ROLLER, ANCHOR BW18/20/230DA—07 BOW SS 1909430 BEN|IZO
20 — | 4 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1” PFH 1009950 .
21 = | 1 |EA LIGHT, NAV BASE RND SS 2 PIN 1836206 wl @D
22| = | 1 |EA LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW REMOV'BL SS 10” 1836209 3l =
23] = | 1 |EA PANEL, BW200DA—07 TROLLING 12/24V 1833101 z| O
24| — | 8 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 1” PFH SC 1010321 = 9
2501 | = |EA SWITCH, BATTERY SELECTOR W/O LOCK W/O DISC 0162693 3 |
26 4 | - |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2” PTH SC 1008754 < a
27112 - | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5" PTH SC 1008747 Y
28 —+1—16A BUSS—BAR,MINIBUSBARDE 1394334 Il o
29| 4 | - [EA. SCREW, #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812 S| W
30| 1| - |EA BRKR, MANUAL RESET 5A 0670497 2l
31] 1] - |EA BOOT, RESET BRKR CLEAR 1066547 S |
3o — 1T+ pa BRKR,MANUAL_RESETF—15A 1756593 al E
33 1| = |EA BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 25AMP SWITCHABLE 1971603 g &
34| 1| - |EA BOX, ABS HARNESS 1037530 [l S
350 1| - |EA BULKHD, P/B BW200DA—12 STERNDECK CTR 2080972 4] O
36| 1| - |EA BULKHD, P/B BW200DA—07 STERNDECK STB 1833333 < =
37|10 - |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 17 PTH SC 1008739 e [
38| - | 1 |EA BULKHD, P/B BW200DA—07 STERNDECK AFT FISHBOX 1833387 Il D
39| 1| = |EA BULKHEAD SUB—ASSY 09-502 ofe T
40| = | 1 |EA VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 1 5/8” x 1.5" 0126870 W
41| | 4 [EA SCREW, MACHINE 1/4-20 x 1" PFH SC 1009950 ~28 S
42| —| 1 |EA| BASE, BW=05 FISH PED 3"X 6" THREADED SS 1771159 Sz H H
43| 4| 5 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 gg; ><'|'><
44| = [ 1 |FT. TUBING, VINYL SPEEDO BLK 1043017 g% -
45| = [ 1 |EA CAP, DRAINBOOT STERN LIGHT MAST BLK 1042761 83 -
46— 9 FA T BRAEKET, PVE 2% 22X 1/4"%X—6"W/SEOT BW—07 1838158 géh_g g
47 4 A COREFW  MACLUNE M4 /4 on 1. /9” ppU <N EWa WaV~-¥AS 5"3 Y]
=7 - | Ty E=ASZ AN = |y WIRNCT TN n’l/'l' rav T z LAY TUTUO00 D—B-H+|-H é
48| — | 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1” PPH SC 1008689 St 8
49 1 EA. GROMMET, O/B HARNESS 3" BLACK 0580720 0E 87 R 9
50 (12| — |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PPH SC 1010677 Suz 8
51 2 [ - [EA BOOT, PVC TERM INSUL CAP RED 1689904 gz
52 2 | EA SCREW; TAPPING—#6A—%—3/4—PTH-SE 1616917 cEf
53] — | 1 |EA RECEPTACLE, 12 TROLLING MOTOR OPT 0803155 g0z
54| —| 4 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1” PTH SC 1008713 e
55| — | 8 |EA. WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 i
56| — | 4 |EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728 S
570 = | 4 [EA. PLUG, 12V/24V (TROLLING MOTOR) 1713587 ,\9 g
58| 1| — |EA LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW SS W/DEUTCH CONN 1836212 S
59| 2 | - |EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.25" PTH SC 1737221 §
60| 2 | — |EA. NUT, HEX #10-24 SC 1259506 q S
61| 2 | - [EA WASHER, FENDER #10 X 1" SC 1260454 '" 3
62| 1| - |EA COVER, ABS BW MINIBUSS BLK 1185016 N
63| — | 1 |EA STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12’ LEAD 1772668 N3
64| — | 4 |EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769 z‘ N
65 — | 1|PR. LIGHT, NAV LED SURF HORIZ MT SS 1888325 E§ %
("] N
(83
&
S




NOTES:

1. CLEAN ALL SURFACES WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL
BEFORE APPLYING LABELS

2. ITEM #3 TO BE INCLUDED IN OWNERS DOCUMENTS BAG

DELETE W/ OPTS:
100—-70995,
100—-70998.

®DELI-_—I'E W/OPT:
100-71000

”» ” @
%" IN & 1 DOWN
FROM RADIUS

OPT: 100-70327(4 )

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12107 T 12078773
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
T | CHANGED VIEW FOR SPLIT BOW CUSION TP [08/30/12] — 12078773

OPT: 100-70327
(SKI P

LO N
e

BACK EDGE OF

AF
N
—gfs—

@ LNE FOR SPLIT
CUSION
& SN

// ¥ <
/ )
i

NSIDE SURFACE OF LID

OPENING, BELOW SEAT LID

P

BOTTOM VIEW

ANCHOR LID

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 )X = + .010 i
X% Xy e 4” DOWN FROM RUBRAIL
XX =% 03 x=x1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: [ g, DATE:03/13,/06 |DRAWN: A TUOSTO |DATE:03/05/06 |SCALE:NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
= APPD: DATE:Q3 /13 /06 | DWG. TITLE:
B/, KR, /137 200DA
””“ER ® DESIGN: V.P.K. DATE:O3/']3/O6 LA B E L LO CAT‘ O N INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGNEERING oRowP INT. ENG: ) G DATE:03,/13,/06 051208 12707 1 oF2




WTHOUT NRTTEN PERWISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, I, 12107 T 12078775
PARTS LIST

mu | ar. | opr | um DESCRIPTION BM. No. (13 (2) oP: 100-70085
111 EA.| LABEL, DANGER CO HELM 06 1811368
211 EA.| LABEL, DANGER CO TRANSOM 06 1811367
311 EA.| LABEL, BW WINDSHIELD CARE 1016955
4 1 |EA.| LABEL, WARNING SKI PYLON/TOW ROPE 1590140
5 1 |EA.| STICKER, SAFETY CANADIAN CONFORMITY | 1819875
6 |1 EA.| PLATE, BW—06 MAX ENG WT 530LB/240KG| 1811978
© 7 1 |EA.| PLATE, BUILDERS CE 08-—BWZ200DA 1898138
QL8 |1 EA.| PLATE, NMMA 08-—BWZ200DA 1898136
0 912 EATRIVET—POR/BHND—H/8—X—H/4—AtuM 667855
SAL10 | 1 EA.| LABEL, WARNING LEAKING FUEL PRV W/E10 | 2096004
1M1 EA.| LABEL, BW DC MAIN BREAKER 1075282
12 1 |EA.| LABEL, BW STEREO 1075266
®n3l1 EA.| LABEL, BILGE 1.5"X 5"POLY/VINYL 2049266
®4][ 1 EA.| LABEL, DOOR SECURED CLOSED WHILE UNDERWAY | 2063402
151 1 EA.| LABEL, WARNING DO NOT STORE FUEL 1691003
0.0 mamm— EATHABEL—BW—WARNINGFUEL—GAUGE—READ 1016554
Dy 17 1 |EA.| LABEL, WARNING ACTIVITY TOWER 1851556
OCEEE 1 |EA.| PLATE, BUILDERS AU BW200DA 1898140
) e AT DECAPATENTPENDING™WHT/BHK 1892523
H) 20 1 [EA.| LABEL, CAUTION REMOVE SKI PYLON 1752493
K) 21 1 [EA.| DECAL, PROP LABEL DASH 1950698
K) 22 1 [EA.| DECAL, PROP TRNSM LABEL 1903624
D23 1 EA.| LABEL, US EPA EVAP EMISSIONS BOSTON WHALER | 1967297
% 24| 1 EA.| LABEL, BW—07 CAUTION AVOID INJURY BOAT MOVMNT | 1836858
Q) 25 1 [EA.[ LABEL, PATENT HEADER 2088481
26 1 |EA.[ LABEL, PATENT ALL ACTIVITY TOWER 2063994

BOSTON INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: 4 TUQSTO  [DATE:03/06/06 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. | ————— 200DA
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES =+ 5 XXX = % .010
RIEL Xoswe |[LABEL L OCA T [(O N [N RELEN No: [0We. No: SHT. No.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE. DRAWING 051208 12101 2> oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. FG. DEPT,
o L B S e B A e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06800 K 11087962
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER TO DWG 01-251 FOR TUBING CUT LENGTHS REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. REFER TO DWG 09405 FOR LEAN POST SUB ASSY. J |COVER DIM WAS 28" SHT 1 Su 10/22/10 ST 10107272
3 REFER TO DWG 06601 FOR LEAN POST DRAINAGE. K_|MYE1Z ADD OPT FOR RAW WATER WASHDOWN JSD | 8/22/11 K 11087962
4. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS
SEE DWG. 01—-300 TIE CABLES & TIE 4
BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS(G) i
3 ) T
@CUT COVER AND BASE T N
TO 29” IN LENGTH Y _ >~
NOTCH AS NEEDED TO i j{
§ (E)|FIT SUBFLOOR p
: - )
REFER TO DWG 09-502, BULKHEAD @2 SSTNTOOT é‘gVE"; hﬁ\“"GTH' 4 j\
SUB—ASSY. STERNDECK FOR DETAILS # ol 17fE
/ 18
e @ o
2
BB\ %
(5) A p >
- -
3 Q g
12 \ 5
< o 7
; > 4
5
OPT 100-02589
5 RAW WATER WASHDOWN
5
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [TO_RAW_WATER WASH DOWN]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES,
oA REE T o REFER TO DWG. 06—101 FOR PUMP
XX =+ .03 ¥ =X 1/16 AND VALVE INSTALLATION
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: A DALE  |DATE: 3-14—06[DRAWN: A, TUOSTO |DATE:03/07/06 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
aw"s;”‘ LER A KR DATE:  3_14_06| DWG. TITLE: 200DA
» [PESON  vpk P 3_14-06|LIVEWELL /RAW WATER SYSTEM [T REL ECN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MG, ENGVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE:  3-15-06 051208 06800 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
MTROUT WRITTEN' PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, Mo, o 1 e 06800 K 111087962
PARTS LIST

QT |u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO

REFER TO DWG. 09—101 FOR RAW WATER WASHDOWN 1| — |FT. HOSE, WATER 1 1/8” BLK 1042076
LOCATION AND FASTENERS 2| 2 [EA CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4°—1.5" SS .505 0256685

3| — |FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100

4 | 5 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8” SS .505 0263954

5 7 |EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2”L X.035”X.30"RED 0830968

612 [EA TIE, CLIP-BEK 1031764

7—2—JEA FIE,—CABEE 6" E6NYEON—BEK 0999672

> S (0 8 | 16 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925

9 | 1 |EA PUMP, LIVEWELL 12y BAIT SENTRY 500GPH 1688691

@ oA ELBOW,—MARELON—3/4"MPT—X—3/4"BARB—%—96D 06567958

HH—{EA FHRU=HULL, —PLAS—1+—1/8"TUBE X SODEGWH 1043371

2t EA BAFTWELL,—AERATOR—SPRAY—HEAB—ABJ 6858944

13| — |FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250° GRN 1758297

H——EA CONTAINER,—ABS—HIVEWELL—BW200DA—07—WAINS 837741

1510 EA ELBOW,—PVE—1/2"MPT—X—1/2"FPTX—90DEG 0631697

16 1 |EA. ADAPTER, NYLON 1/2"MPT X 3/4"BARB 1738191

1 |EA. COVER, PLAS DUCT WIRING 2"X 6’ WHT 1836215

1 |EA. COVER, BASE PLAS DUCT WIRING 2”X 2”X 6’ 1836217

1 | EA. PUMP, LIVEWELL 12V BAIT SENTRY 500GPH 1688691

.5 |EA SUPPORT, PLAS RIGGING BW—97 WHT 10’ 1043587

/ J' [FROM RAW WATER PUMP OUTLET]
: : : BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sosTon TR RS AR TR AT e [T A TUOSTO_[PTE03/07/06 PR NoNE_TZE ¥
L /7 P TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =+ ? XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE:

® - =;_~; 1 % -+ |LIVEWELL / RAW WATER SYSTEM [T REC ECN No: JDWe. No: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

051208 06800

2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06800 K 11087962

2
ATTACH HOSES TO GUTTER
USING TIE WRAPS
OPTION:TO0—/5%14®
/ (RE\/ERSIBLE PILOT SEAT)
REFER TO DWG. 06—101 FOR W/ LIVEWELL ©)
VALVE INSTALLATION
> ] m /
BOSTON w g | hERerer owesons wi ToLEGEs PeR AvSl ¥ 145 | DRAWN: A, TUOSTO [DATE:03/07/06 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
V7V~ TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 200DA
° wZid L=z [LIVEWELL/RAW WATER SYSTEM [T REL ECN No: TOWG. NO: ST No.
PRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE. DRAWING O 5 1 2 O 8 O 6 8 OO 3 . 3




NOTES:

1. ALIGN AND CENTER CUSHION (3) PRIOR TO FASTENING.

2. SEE DWG. 05-111
5. SEE DWG. 16—-111

FOR LAMO SPECS.
FOR TRIM & GRIND.

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=1 1 X
XX =% .03 x =2 1/186

DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09251 D 060679
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
A T ADDED I TENM ## 1 S| JFH 05/24/06 VPK 051208
B |[OPT: WAS 100—70447 HJR | 06/05/06 | VPK 051208
C ITEM 3 OPT. NOTE DELETED AT 06/09/06 VPK 051208
D |ADDED ITEMS 19 THRU 21, SHEET 2, SLJ | 06/22/06 AVM 060679

SEAT

IN UP POSITION

NOTE:

INSTALL SEAT SUPPORT BRACKETS (ITEM 6)
FIRST W/SEAT SUPPORT (ITEM 2); THEN ALIGN
PLATE (ITEM 9) & INSTALL FASTENERS.

CHECKED:  R.CRAVEN | DATE: 03/08,/06 | DRAWN: HAL READ |PATE:02/22/06 |SCALE: NONE | BOMT MODEL MOLD NO.
%"’A LER > J [rFrD: K.RANIERI | DATE: 03 /08,/06 | OWe. THTLE: 200DA
» |DESION: VKNIGHT |9 03 /08,06 |REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT SUB—ASSY |- REL ECN No: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEMEERIG GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA 051208 09251

DATE: 53 /08 /06

1 _or2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

09251 D

CURRENT ECD

060679

TOP REMOVED FOR CLARITY

ON CENTERLINE OF
SEAT BASE

BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM QTy. U/M DESCRIPTION

B.W.I. NO.

01| 1 |EA | FIBERGLASS PART, REVERS. PILOT SEAT 22K28400
02| 1 |EA| SUPPORT, SS BW200DA—07 REV SEAT 1835876
03| 1 |EA| CUSH, BW200DA—07 REV_PILOT SEAT 1835878
04| 3 | EA | BRACKET, BW-97 ALUM 1/4" x 2" x 2" x 12" 1030428
05| 1 |EA| CUSH, BW200DA—07 REV SEAT B/R 1835877
06| 2 |EA.| BRACKET, BWDA—01 REV SEAT SS/DELRIN 1566280
07114 |FT | TRIM, EDGE WHITE FLEX U-TRIM 1020965
©®( 08| 11| EA | SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 3/4” POH SC 1347178
09| 2 |EA| PLATE, BWDA-01 REV SEAT SS 1566272
10| 9 [EA[WASHER, FINISH #12 SS 0958868
11| 4 [EA| SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 x 1" PPH SC 1008580
12 |13 | EA | WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
13| 9 |EA|SCREW, MACH #1/4—20 x 1”7 PFH SC 1009950
14 |13 | EA | NUT, LOCK 1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
15| 8 |EA | SCREW, MACH #10-24 x 3/4" POH SC 1008440
©| 16 | 19 | EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
17 ] 8 |EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—-24 SC 1007772
®| 18| 4 |EA | BUMPER, SELF—ADH CLR 1035666
© 19| 1 [EA | DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8" WHT 0518878
© 20| 11 [EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728
® 21| 1 |EA|BIN, ABS BW200DA—-07 REV PILOT SEAT 1837210

yd INSTALL # 21 ON THE UNDERSIDE
— OF 22K2840, CENTERED, WITH IPS
sosTon g | WS MRS A IR R s L HAL READ [WR02/22/06 PR NONE TS S [
V.V~ TOLERANCES: ANGLEi - { E;) XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 200DA
® woE L-+16 |REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT SUB—ASSY [INT- REL ECN No: JOWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRANING 051208 09251 2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07212 | 08045132
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
— | SEE MODEL SPACE FOR REVISION HISTORY — — — -
D |ITEM #06 WAS 1790318, ITEM #07 WAS 1507169.| RA | 09/05/06 | AVM 0606130
E |[DELETED OPTION 020—70279| RIW | 05/07/07 | RA 07054297
F  |ADDED OPT 020-70410, 200 L4 VERADO. DELETE OPT 020-70284 | SLJ | 06/21/07 | AVF 07064378
G LR ODOAT ED ODOOW S| TKJ 10/26/07 AVF 07104634
H |DELETED ITEM 14 FROM DWG| TKJ 5/13/08 AF 08045099
NOTES. | |MYE'09" ADDED ITEMS 15 & 16 FOR OPT:100-75133 (HYD PWR. STERING) SLJ 06/24/08 DH 08045132
1. REFER SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE WHEEL,
OIL TANK, AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL.
’
LANYARD STOP
INCLUDED W/CONTROL [~
IGNITION
SWITCH
—a /—@
0,1 0 —€D
-J [ACCESSORY SEE DETAIL PG. 3]
COMMMODULE
[
STD: 020 70278 150 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY BILL OF MATERIALS
. — ITEM Qry. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
OPT® 11%% ;%fi% %%&LO'&Y ESRIR'g'GE4V%$§%%EPRE RIG 01 | 1 | EA |CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS '06 1802837
02 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20° 1772365
WARNING! 03 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326
CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE ©/[ 04 | 1 | EA [ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849604
CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY 05 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342
RESULT IN' COMMUNICATION ERRORS. ©|] 06 [ 1 | EA [GAUGE, TACH SC1000 SYS W/DESCRIPTIVE TEXT 1851091
©| 07 | 1 | EA |GAUGE, SPEEDO SC1000 SYS W/DESCRIPTIVE TEXT | 1851090
08 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT AR TEMP SENSOR 4696376
09 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, ENG SC1000 SYS TACH/MONITOR 3’ 4706320
10 1 EA |HARNESS, SC1000 SYS SPEED 3’ 79032+
1 1 EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE '06 1806644
12 | 1 | EA [ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMERTER/TEMP DIG 1477942
TNTERPRE]_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145 ®| 13 | 1 | Ea |ACC PART, MERC ACC HARNES RELAY AUX POWER | 1781346
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. A FUSEBADETIPEATO oA
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + . T - T > - R kA
X =§ 3 XX;( + 010 M| 15 | 1 | EA |STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12’ LEAD 1772668
XX = + .03 x=11/16 M| 16 | 1 | EA [HARNESS, MERC SIGNAL POWER PACK ENG 10’ 1772669
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: |1~ WwooD |PME 3/10,/06] ORAWN: A, TUOSTO |DATE:03/03/06 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;”‘ LER APPD: KR DATE: 3 /13 /0@ | OWe- TLE: 200DA
o [PESGN LR DATE: 3 /13 /06 D|AGRAM, SMARTCRAFT W/DTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFV. & W5, ENGMEERNG OROLP [NT. ENG: 1 DATE: 5 /13/06 051208 07212 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07212

REV.

CURRENT ECD

08045132

UNUSED, DO NOT CONNECT. = Eﬁ/%fﬁ%—_&ﬁ% .

SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR £ EEK/@% EAL SHRINK CEN?
FUEL TANK N

e=— LT. BLU/BLK
11
°e2 PNK/BLK .
i GRN I
_ } ot
A O]
L]
PORT BATTERY (1) OPT:100-75133
0 O
FUSE SMARTCRAFT POWER HARNESS
5 AMP
ENGINE
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: A_ TUOSTO [DATE:03/08/06 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
5°ST°NA LER UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DINENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. | 200DA
7 — TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010 g :
X=4 . - -
[ —— MZ/P > =§ i % -+116 |DIAGR AM, SMARTCRAFT W / DTS [T RELECN NO: JDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 07212 2 *3




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 07212

REV. CURRENT ECD

08045132

® "DETAIL A7

/®

PORT BATTERY
CUT TO LENGTH
POS NEG
(+) (=)
-:
| o
%% I
RED
TRIM TAB
CONTROL PANEL
OPT. 100-70541
/
5 | Eg—
OPT: 100—70541 ELECTRIC TRIM TABS W/ INDICATOR
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sosrn s 7 | A I R o A TUOSTO TPRT05/08/06 TORE NoNE T8 308
L V"] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
————————" c/PZ/P x))i ::l{ 12)3 L.+ |DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT W / DTS [T RECECN NoO: [DWE. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 07212 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORWATION CONTARED MUST NOT BE. COPIED OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS A P P
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 1 0401 ‘J 080451 29
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. CONNECT CABLES IN ACCORDANCE W/MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION SHEETS A | ADD # 12 & 13. HJR | 05/10/06 | VPK _ |051208
2. CABLES TO BE SECURED SEPARATELY FROM ELECTRICAL & FUEL LINES B | UPDATED GUTTER VIEW, ADDED NOTE AT 05/23/06 | VPK 051208
3. ROUTE CABLES AND SMALL HOSES IN A MANNER TO AVOID TWISTS OR KINKS. |""C " cae PN & DESCRPTION TEM 13 & ADDED LENGTH DMENSION, SHEETS 1 & 2| SLJ | 06/14/06 | VPK  |060655
4. MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR CABLES IS 12 D |[ADDED NOTE AND ITEM 14, SHEET 2| SLJ | 06/20/06 | AVM__|060616
E DELETED OPTION 0O20—70279| RIW | 05/07/07 | RA 07054297
F_|DELETED 020—70110, MADE 020—70278 STANDARD| RUW | 05/18/07 | RA 07054324
G__|ADDED OPT 020/70410, DELETED 020,/70284. ADDED ITEM 15 SHEET 2| SLJ | 06/21/07 | RA 07064378
H | ADDED OPT 020—70412 & ITEMS 31 & 32| SLJ | 07/05/07 | RA 07064384
[ _WYE'09" ADDED OPT-100-75133 HYD POWER STEERING, SHEET §3 WAS J2| SLJ | 06,/16/08 H 08045132
J T OWAE OPT20-T0F0 ST, WAE"OP0-71778 CPTONAREVSED VERAD) PRT HUMBER & SLJ_| 06/25/08 H 08045129
CONSOLE SUB—ASSY
DWG. 09—201

& SHIFT SYSTEMS
OPT: 100—70005
®

OPT:100-70005 (F)

(101 DTERMINATE IN CONSOLE
ONE THRU EACH BOOT

(02) 0PT:100-70005 ()

BOOT IN STERNDECK
REF. DWG. 09-101

/\\ 7 SHIFT/THROTTLE
N CABLES
‘ ,gl// FUEL LINE

o0 STEERING CABLES
7~ ——HARNESS IGN,/CHOKE

TANK COVER SUB—ASSY
REF. DWG. 09-301

(30,

FUEL TANK REF. DWG 10-501
FOR INSTALLATION & P/N’S

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 (10) TERMINATE
X=41 X
o103  X=x/16 UNDER STERNDECK

DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

R CHECKED: A. DALE DATE: 02 /27 /06 DRAWN:S HIESTER |DATE:2_22_06 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BoSTON APPD: KR DATE: 0 /27,06 | DWG. TITLE: 200DA
WHALER o [DESBN: oy DATE: 02 /28,06 |STEERING / THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [™T- REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MRS, ENGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: |~ DATE: (/28,06 051208 10401 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

10401

CURRENT ECD

08045129

NOTES:
1. SYSTEM REQUIRES FILLING AND BLEEDING, REFER
TO INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH POWER STEERING PUMP.

2. USE ONLY SAE OW—30 FULL SYNTHETIC POWER STEERING FLUID
SUPPLIED W/ POWER STEERING PUMP.

3. TO PREVENT DEBRIS FORM ENTERING HOSES DO NOT

REMOVE THE PROTECTOR CAPS FROM THE HOSE ENDS
UNTIL CONNECTING THE HOSES.

4. WITH OPT# 100—70401, INSTALL ITEM 14 AND
PRE-BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM

CLAMP INCLUDED

REFERENCE 09-201 FOR
HELM PUMP PLACEMENT

(i

ALWAYS USE WRENCH TO
PREVENT HELM FITTING
FROM TURNING WHILE
TIGHTENING HOSES.

REFERENCE 09-404
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING
PLACEMENT.

REFERENCE 07-401, 07-214

= - g "5' W/ POWER STEERING PUMP FOR PUMP WIRING
¥ = ox 0

& 28 =
o @
= e =z Sy
o W ns oy
= ['4 OO OD
z ﬁ »—% FZ
g & gg gs REFERENCE 06-151
& - i z2 FOR POWER STEERING

2o zo Zx PUMP PLACEMENT
W 9= Su Qui
& z tw i
] =e [eY=] o
4 7} Io MAKE SURE O RING IS
o ON MALE FITTING

OPT: 100—75133 HYDRAULIC POWER
STEERING
" INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: S HIESTER [DATE: 2-29-06 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. 200DA
V /) VY= TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 - -
el e 47%%  L=sve |STEERING / THROTILE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [T FeC ECR o fove. o SO
' i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 10401 2 o3
=




EDGEWATER, FLORIDA ALL RIGHTS ARE. RESERVEDS IS, DOCUMENT AND BWG. NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
e LA 10401 J_|08045129
NOTES:
1. WITH OPT # 100—70401, INSTALL ITEM 14 AND PRE—BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM
QNTY. PARTS LIST

ITEM | STD. | OPT. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO
©®[ 1] - 2 EA CABLE, CNTRL MERC GEN Il PLAT 17 1848790
STANDARD STEERING e[2] -1 EA HARNESS, ENG MERC S—CRFT 14 PIN 20’ 1802105
®[ 3| 1| — EA.| STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 2 W/2 HOSES 1775376
& SHIFT SYSTEMS ®[ 4| 1 [ = EA| STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 16° W/2 HOSES 1778946
© & OPT: 100-70401 x ®[5] -1 EAn STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT 18’ W/2 HOSES 1355304
‘ o6 -1 EA STEERING, HYD CYLINDER O/B PIVOT MNT 1095728
®7 = 1oL FLUID, HYDRAULIC AEROSHELL #41 1807698
e8| 1| - A HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20° 1772365
®[ 9| 2 | — EA| STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16” ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1790999
0] 4| - EA TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
1] 35] — |FT. CORD, NYLON 1/8” WHT 1033372
®[12[4.3] - L. HOSE, CONDUIT/EXPANDO—SHEATHING BLK 1.5” 0158402
W\ o®[13] 5| - [EA. SUPPORT, ABS RIGGING TROUGH BW—02 1599208
LON); o[14 1 [EA. ACC PART, KIT MERC FITTING CYL RESTRICTOR 1849386
S oo[15] 1| 1 [EA, STEERING, CYLINDER HYD/PS L4SC/LANA/OPTI 1901512
ﬂ%‘ ) 1 [EA.| STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT PWR PK/HELM 18 W/2 HS | 1773925

T

X
N\

'

STBD BLKD FITTIN

PORT BLKD FITTING

ONILLI4 dvaHMINg "adals
ONILLIY dVvIHMTNE Ld0d
0L S1O3INNOO 3SOH

OL SLOANNOO 3SOH

(DDELETE W/OPT:
020-70405
020-79999

BOOT IN STERNDECK
REF. DWG. 09-101

HIFT/THROTTLE

CABLES

STEERING CABLES
HARNESS IGN/CHOKE

OOEW

STD& OPT: 100-70401

DELETE W/OPT:
020-70405
020-79999

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: S HIFSTER [DATE: 2-22-06 [SCALE:
BOSTON - UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. l l NONE

BOAT MODEL

V7 = TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
2 -t X=x17e |STEERING / THROTILE SYSTEM INSTALLATION

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

200DA

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

051208 [10401

SHT. NO.

3

oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
INFORMATON CONTANED, NUST NOT B COPED' O DISCLOSED T0_OTHERS e O Py
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 091071 AF 113039492
REVISIONS
'INO-ll—?EESF:ER TO DWG. 01251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. |_ECN_NO.
2' REFER TO DWG. 05131 FOR LAMO DETAILS Z  |MYE'10: ADDED SHEET/DETAL FOR TOW ARCH; ADDED #77; 10 OPT QIY 22 WS 6| SBL | 09/11,/09 RW 09076067
2 REFER TO DWG. 16131 FOR HOLE CUT DETALS AA |ADDED DEL W/OPT 100-70631 AND 100-76027 SHT 1 OF 6] SG | 05/19/10 | ST  |10056855
: : AB |[MYE12 CHANGED 70203 TO 02589 AND STD| JSD | 8/22/11 JK__ |11087962
4. REFER TO DWG. 11201 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS
5. APPLY SILICONE SEALANT TO ALL HWDR. AT TIME OF INSTALLATION AC (MYETZ REPLACE 1971016 W/ 20657261 .5 1 10/14/11 JK 11068768
: . AD |REPLACED P/N 1612928 WITH P/N 2105577 MR [ 10/01/12 JK 12098985
0327 AE [REPLACED LADDER ITEM #31 WITH PRT # 2110307| TP | 03/12/13 - 13019216
OFJARE%%EE ML AF_|REPLACED WASH DOWN SPRAYER ITEM 49 WITH PRT NUMBER 2092774 PG 3&6 | TP | 04—23—13 | — 13039492
W/ SKI EvLONy
LARGE WASHER
FLATWASHER (ON BOTTOM)
LOCKWASHER
_ DISREGARD CAP
HEX=NUT @®[ROUTE_HOSE TO SUMP_AREA] STD
SKI PYLON OPTION:
100-70327
DELETE W/OPT'S:
100-70631
100-76027 @
TEMPLATE DIAG. LEG
POSITIONS ONLY AFTER
BASE IS FITTED.
/)07
OPT:100-02589 %
100-75314
OPT:020-70405 ©
OPT:020-79999
TNTERPRET_DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145 ST & O
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. ®
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 {: ETE W/ OPT:
X=3 1 X (20(3) 020-70405
XX =103 X=11/16 020-79999
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
o R CHECKED: | wooD DATE: »_oz_qg | DRAWN: S HIESTER |DATE:2,Q7706 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B80S y: APPD: K R, DATE: 5_53_0g | DWE. TITLE: 200DA
WHALER o [DESGN:  \pg DATE: 5 5306 |STERN DECK— SIUB-—ASSY [INT.REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERVG GROUP |INT. ENG:  M.G. DATE: 2-23-06 051208 09101 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AF 15059492
1 2
DETAIL A

(P/S) SEE| ©

[
13 ? l 3 3/4
DETAIL "A"

=TI !

®SIDE VIEW OF
BRACKET LOCATION

—
g (c A
® STD & OPT: § [t T
100—-70401
DELETE W/ OPT: 173@
020-70405 | |
020—-79999 = _:]—
A\ Z
\ @)
> © TOP VIEW OF LADDER LOCATION
sosTon s g | W SO AL IUEMES SR o | o HESTER PR 0T PR ON: (BT e
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 200DA
® X s 1 Xexipe |STERN DECK— SUB—ASSY [INT REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 051208 09101 o o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AF 15059492

.

08)(2)P/S
@ @P «
TYP. 4 PLCS.
®Eo P
\
@Dp/s
|
|
43)(2) 00
) (2 F 2 PLCS- [INSTALL SAFTEY PIN
—ADD LITHIUM GREASE
ON BALLS
S
OPT:100—-70313
@(3)79
BOSTON a INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND_ TOLERANGES PER ANSI v 145 DRAWN: S H|ESTER |DATE=02—O7706 |SCA'-E: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
azeR S IR e 200DA
) - o1 12,3 %:i 6 |STERN DECK — SIUUB-—ASSY [N REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

051208

09101 < wp




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AF 15059492

*DELETE W/OPT: 100—70308®

(3)PER. HINGE
PER. HINGE(3)

=D

*
(36)(8) TEMPLATE
ROM CUSHION

(3)PER. HINGE

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: S Hj|ESTER |DATE=02—O7706 |SCA'-E= NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. . 200DA
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
@

X=2 .1

RIEL Xosys |STERN DECK— SUB—ASSY [T REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NoO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 09101 4 o6

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AF 15059492

OPT: 100—-/0602/7 @
TOW ARCH

(10)(4) 4 PLCS
DRILL & TAP

*CENTER AROUND MOTORWELL BOWL

BOSTON . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: S |ESTER  [DATE:0)—(7—( [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 500DA
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 . :
PRODUCT DV, & MG, ENGIVEERING 5‘/;0/0 XX = % .03 ¥-zwe |ISTERN DECK— SUB—-ASSY |INT R ECN N | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 09101 5 o f




dee &
DONG>@@

15039492

CURRENT ECD

REV.
AF

09101

DWG. NO:

@, ©
0 0B &f
CHCCCMGS) Uoogo g©® CHCCHOE) 5% DO 0@

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

©
SIS S é@@%%@@ SN

QNTY. PARTS LIST s ©
TEM | STD. | OPT. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l._ NO z 5
11 4| — |EA DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419 IJ—:
211 A DECKPHATE, 6AS—CHRWAYENT{SHIM—ONEY 1098615 »
3| 1| — [EA.| DECK PLATE, GAS CHR PRV STR W/1.5” BARB EVAPEPA 2063726
41 4| - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" PPH SC 1213115
S| - [ 1A BASE, BW—05 FISH PED 3"X 6” THREADED SS 1771159
6| —| 8 [EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1” PFH SC 1009950
71— 1A ACC PART, MERC OIL FILL KIT (DECK) 0733105
8 9 [ 3 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
9| 2| — [EFA| ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS 90DEG W/CAP ATTWOOD 1799572
10] 18] 10 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” POH SC 1010438
61T 6EA WASHER AT #‘/‘" S€E 1266769 S —
21616 EA NUF—HOEKFH/4—26—SE—STO—PATT 1069786 = S5O
131 2 | — [EA ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW—05 LOGO 1799571 3 z —
14 — | 1 |EA ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"MPT—15MM 1542919 g g (@)
151 — | 1 [EA FITTING, RAW WTR OUTLET SS 1718983 & O
16| — | 3 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” POH SC 1213057 ..
171 — | 1 [EA GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" BLK 1574839 S
18] — | 1 [EA BOOT, CABLE 3” BLK 1043223 Z 00
191 — | 1 [EA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330 g < ¥ O
20| 3 | 6 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762 g O g N
21 = [ 1 [EA FLANGE, RIGGING BOOT 2" BLK 1818344 — O | ~—
22| 1 [ — [EA ACCESS CVR. SUB—ASSY—PORT, STERNDECK 09-412 S O e
23| 8 | — [EA SCREW, TAPPING #1OA X 1" POH SC 1008507 @ N EO
24112 |=aD SEREWMACHINEHHH—24—%3/4—POoH-SE 1068446 >
2512 — [EA NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" FH 1040187 % N
26112 = SEREW,MACHINEFHE=—24—X—+—PPH-SE 1213222 @) N
27175 A FRACKPYERIGID—HO—WHT 1617398 = <
28 28| — [EA SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 5/8" PPH SC 1010677 ; ‘
29 2 | — |EA HATCH, UTILITY 12"X 16" WHT 1810635 3 m
30 2 | — [EA STEERING, BLKHD 3/4” FITTING MALE TO MALE 1773917 ]
31 1| — [EA LADDER, BW—13 SWIM 3—STEP TSCP W/10"B 2110307 = )
321 1 [ — [EA ACCESS CVR. SUB ASSY STBD STERNDECK 09-412 é U
I T A CUSH,BW200DA—07—STERN—SEAT D/r\ TOOIUIO o ‘
35| 1 [ — [EA BENCH SEAT LID SUB—ASSY 09-413 = \
36 8 [ — [EA SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 =N O
371 2 | — [EA DRAIN, HATCH 3/4"BARB W/NUT 90DEG WHT 1058841 o L]
38| 2 [ — [EA BRACKET, GAS CYL THREADED BALL STUD 1"SS 1840353 [ a
39| 2 | — [EA WASHER, FENDER 5/16"X 1.5 SC 1326180 %
40 2 | — [EA NUT, HEX #5/16—18 SC 1009687 % —~
41 2 | — [EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 2" SHORT L—HEAD W/BARB 1760066 G v
42 8—EA NOT—HEX—#+6—24-S€ 1259566 v E ]
43[ 20| — [EA WA HER FLAT #10 SC 1260751 £ ¢ —
‘e E
46 2—EA SPEAKER; CCAXIAL 4" WABEK—EVR 798383 34 ©

~LT QO

471 1 [ — [EA FIBERGLASS — STERN DECK 22K28900 23 >
48| — [ 1 [EA SKI TOW PYLON, BW—06 38" W/15 DEG BEND 316SS 1819613 ﬁ; +H H
49| — | 1 [EA WASHDOWN/SPRAYER, VERT MNT 8’ HOSE 2092774 EE e
50 2 | — [EA CYLINDER, GAS SS 20PSI 7°—10" W/SS ENDS 1839049 E:g x|
AN = HINGE,BDOOR—SS—H5" X3 TFHINHNRE H617323 QE ) g
5212 FA BRACKEF,—SS—BW206BA—07SEATBACH 1835346 g% g
5318 = SEREWMACHIREFHA4—260—X%—+—PPH-SE 1068586 bZn-8 S
54 1 [ — [EA CUSH, BW200DA—07 STERN SEAT BASE STB 1833097 EE'H"" H =
55[ 20| — [EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 %% U
56| 1| — [EA. BASE, HDPE BW200DA—07 STERN SEAT 1833092 2207 R 5
5712 — [EA WASHER, FINISH #10 SS 0896258 %ﬁ% =]
58[ 12| — [EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1/2” POH SC 1008432 E§
59 4 | — |EA HINGE, BUTT 4" OFFSET SS BW120IM—01 1474881 EE&
6612 = WASHER AT H5/16"—S¢€ 1266785 Ez%
61 1 [ — |EA CUSH, BW200DA—07 STERN SEAT BASE PRT 1833096 &gé
6211 = HATEH,—FEUSHMNT N/LCC'r\ING StAM—SS +78H4354 E%é
X 1 A O AT T ofcliAnT o AW W /ingn Do 1904 47
T T A PHEATE AT BRKTF2-SHORT—SEREW—W/HPDWRPKS T70 T9490
64| 6 | — [EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25" PFH SC 1213289 ® §
65| 12| — [EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PTH SC 1008705 4 8
66| 2 | — [EA WASHER, FLAT #5/16" SC 1260785 N
67| 2 | — [EA ADAPTER, PLAS 1/4"MPT X 5/16"BARB BLK 1815708 ;
68| 5[ O |FT. HOSE, PVC CLEAR DRAIN 7/16" 1041490 L§'
69| 8 | O [EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.25" POH SC 1008424 ﬁ %
70 — [ 3 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
71 2 | — [EA WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16” SC 1260611 ‘ g
7211 EA: RAH—GRAB—BAJA—8—5/8"—SS—WASTUB 163563542 Y
73| 1 PLATE, STRIKER SLAM LATC 1902869 ‘ N
74| 2 NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-3 1260728 E Q
75| 2 SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1 1008713 g §
76 1 ACC PART, MERC SW TRIM LIMIT L4SC 1894342 N
77 1 |EA. TOW ARCH, ALUM BW200DA/230DA 1975164 85




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

e, b, ARG i s o st a0 T loees
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08403 B O 5 1 2 O 8
NOTES REVISIONS
: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. APPLY SILICONE SEALANT TO ALL HWDR. AT TIME OF INSTALLATION A | 09 WAS QNT 9, 10 WAS QNT 13, 14 WAS 1010925 SWH | 4—3—06 VPK | 051208
2. REFER TO DWG. 01251 FOR HOSE LENGTH B ITEM 19 WAS 1008705, ITEM 10 QTY WAS 17, ADDED ITEM 23 A 05/05/06 VPK 051208
3. REFER TO DWG. 06101 FOR DRAIN CONNECTION ITEM 13 WAS 1008739, CHANGED LOCATION ON ITEM 15

4. REFER TO DWG.

P/s2)(19)
P/S(2)23)

DETAIL "A”
BOTTOM SIDE
LOOKING AFT

06601 FOR DRAIN HOSE ROUTING

OPT:]
o

P. 3 PLCS.

033

=~ 09

00—7/0308

(05)P/S SEE DETAIL "A”

PARTS LIST
MEM| ONT. [u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO (3)
1 1 |EA. CUSH, BW200DA—07 STERN SEAT BASE FISHBOX 1833099
2 3 |EA HINGE, BUTT 4” OFFSET SS BW120IM—01 1474881 ®”(2) P/S [
3 9 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1/2” POH SC 1008432 TEMPLATE P/S SEE DETALL "B
4 | 9 |EA. WASHER, FINISH #10 SS 0896258 > FROM CUSHION \@
5| 2 |EA. BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL 90DEG 1"W/STUD 1688166 \
6 1 |EA. BASE, HDPE BW200DA—07 STERN SEAT FISHWELL 1833093
716 [EA SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
8 | 9 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1” PPH SC 1213222
0 9 | 13 |EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT #10 SC 1260645
@ 10| 13 |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772
11| 9 |EA. NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8” FH 1040187
12| 2 |EA. CYLINDER, GAS SS 20PSI 10”EXT X 7”COMP 1384940
@ 13| 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” POH SC 1008507
Q 14| 4 |EA. WASHER, FENDER #10 X 1” SC 1260454
15| 2 |EA. BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 2—HOLE 0995084
16| 1 |EA. PLUG, DRAIN 1.5" BLK 0907279
171 1 |EA. BOX, ABS BW200DA—07 FISH/CLR W/INSUL 1837740
18| 1 |EA. DRAIN, ELBOW 90DEG 1.5"W/FLANGE/NUT 1041961
19| 4 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/8"PTH SC 1803254 7
20| 2 |EA. CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693 o
21| 2 |EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2”L X .045" X .465 RED 0830968
22| - |FT. HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048 TO DRAIN 20(2)
23| 4 [EA. NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8” TH CHR/BR 1040211 5
[ INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
P S PRV
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
N CHECKED: 1. WOOD DATE. 3_30_06 | DRAWN:S HIESTER |PATE:3/23/06 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
ﬁ”‘ LER APPD: K_R. DATE: 3_30_0g | DWG. TITLE: 200DA
» [DESCN:  VpK. DATE: 3-30-06 |STERN SEAT FISHBOX INSTALLATION [T REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGWEERIE GROLP |INT. ENG:  M.G. DATE. 3-30—06 051208 08403 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATON CONTANED NUST NOT BE COPED OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e o DA gy
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09412 C 051208
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 05170 & 05171 FOR LAMO DETAILS. 0
A |TEM #3 was 3/4 AT [03/17/06] VPK [ 051208
2. REFER TO DWG. 09101 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS B |ADDED BOTTOM VIEW FOR GASKET LOCATION, ITEM 8 AT |05/08/06 VPK 051208
3. REFER TO DWG. 18170 & 16171 FOR HOLE CUT DETALS C_|ADDED POINT OF BEGINNING LOCATION.| JFH | 05/19/06 | VPK | 051208
4. #3 & #4 TO BE EMBEDDED IN SILICONE AT TIME OF INSTALLATION
(303
B
KRR
05) S5
)
3/16" DIA. THRU, 3
6 PLCS. (TEMPLATE
FROM HINGE) \ =
LOCK STRIKE INCL. L
e S
W/05— TAPE TO COVER !
SUPPLIED W/#O@A
TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERNCES PER ANST Y T4.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=1%4
XX =% .03 X=11/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
[ 0 WOOD[PE2/20,/06] ™S HIESTER |PATE:2/15/06 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
WNA[ER APPD: KR DATE ) /5() /06| D% TTLE: 200DA 22K27900
o [PBOY \/ P K bR 5 /50 /06|STERNDECK ACCESS COVER P&S SUB—ASSY [N REL EGN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WG ENGWEERING GRowP [T ENG: \1° (3 DAE D /20 /06 051208 09412 1 *2




T e T R R T T
e T ] 09412 C_los1208
i - N
R
| A
POINT OF BEGINNING—
© \\\q
BOTTOM VIEW
ITEM QTY. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
O01] 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS—STERNDECK ACCESS CVR.—PORT 22K27900
02| 4 |EA.| HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3” THINLINE 1617325
(AW 0312 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1/2” POH SC 1008432
04|12 |EA.| NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" FH 1040187/
05| 2 |EA.| LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434
06| 2 |EA.| PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2"SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG | 1781436
O/ 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS—STERNDECK ACCESS CVR.—STBD 22K28000
08| 7 |FT.| TRIM—SEAL, #X1333BT SELF—ADH BLK 1252156
5 | DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
e | BB T e Dt BN p0000  |99K97900
- Ail Leivie [STERNDECK ACCESS COVER P&S SUB-ASSY [FT. e eov o ove o TG
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051 208 0941 2 270 F D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORVAMON CONTANED NUST NOT BE COPED O DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS ™ o S ey
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08405 H 07034091
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
C |#01 WAS 1008382. ADDED NOTE PG.2| JFH | 05/18/06 VPK 051208
D |#6 WAS 1010925; #8 WAS 1213354; DIM WAS 3/4” AKD | 5/24/06 VPK 051208
E |ADDED CLIP DIMS, SHEET 1 s | 07/17/06 | AWM 060725
F |CHANGED CLEAT LOCATION DIMENSIONS, SHEET 1 Sl | 07/19/06 | AWM 060739
G |CHANGED CLEAT LOCATION DIMENSIONS, SHEET 1& 2 SLJ 09/27/06 AVM 0609001
H [CHANGED CLEAT LOCATION DIMENSIONS, SHEET 2, WAS 2—-1/2 sl | 03/29/07 | AVM | 07034091
293
(12)(03) TEMPLATE SNAP STUD LOCATIONS N ey
FROM CUSHION SNAP LOCATIONS =
v LOCATE MOUNTING
HARDWARE FROM CLEATS
BOTTOM VIEW
 ——
SUN LOUNGE
OPT:
100—-70350
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4 .010
X=+. X
XX = % .03 x=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: A DALE DATE: 3 /16,/06 [ DRAWN: A_ TUOSTO |DATE:03/|4/06 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON b APPD: 5 " ZOODA
: KR. DATE: 3 /16 /06 | DWG. TITLE:
WHALER e [PESGN: v p K. oAE 3 /16/06|SUN LOUNGE INSTALLATON [N REL ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEY. & MFG. ENGWEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: | G. DATE: 3/16,/06 051208 08405 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

08405

REV. CURRENT ECD

H [07034091

ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
©®)| 1 [ 15| EA[ SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 2" POH SC | 1213297
2 | 1 |EA.| FILLER, HDPE BW200DA—07 SUN LNG 1836818
4 1 | EA.| CUSH, BW200DA—07 SUN LNGR FILR 1836817 DOWN FROM THIS SURFACE.
5 | 2 | EA.|BRACKET, OFFSET 180DA—02 1581628
©| 6 | 6 [EA[SCREW, TAPPING #B8A x 1/2” PTH 1008812
7 | 2 | EA.|BOLT, BARREL SS SPRING LOADED 1206143
@ 8 | 8 | EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” POH SC 1010578
9 1 | EA.| CLEAT, HDPE BW200DA—-07 SUN LNGR 1838155
o3 EATSCREW,MACHINE #10—24 +5"POH-SE+1365788
@ HT—3TEATNUT,—HEXNYLON—LOCK #10—24 SC HOO07772
M2 -3 TEATWASHER, FLAT #10-SC 260751
09
% ©
01 @)
DRILL & TAP
INSTALL CLEAT CENTERED 1/4-20 UNC.
ON CONSOLE (TléfAEPL%E/;T AS
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sosrn s 7 | RS R it [T A TUOSTO TPE0s/14/06 A None_ [ #3
YA LR TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
® xi :i :3)3 X_s1m |SUN LOUNGE INSTALLATION [N RELECN No: TDwe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MF%. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP 00 Nor SCALE. DRANING 051208 08405 2 D




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 H 10066986
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
F | DELETED ITEM 15 AND BOM COLUMN FOR OPT 700-00006 | SBL | 04/28/09 | BL  |09045909
F G | REPLACED 1836006 AND 1836007 WITH 1957470 AND 1957471 SG | 02/02/10 | MAE |10026510
H | REPLACED PT# 1761590 WITH 2018093. ITEM #09 SHT 2| SG | 06/23/10| MAE [10066986
OPTION: !
100-70519 —
N | T ceNTER whF
f 35| AND GPS
® ANTENNAS ON
T—TOP OPTION ! INSIDE RAILS
ANTENNA WIRE ROUTING — !
OPT: 700-00013 | ®C—
}3
&
g1
LOCATE T—-TOP FRAME
ONLESS, OTHERWISE SPECHED DIMENSIONS ARE N INGHES. gll/u 3” FORWARD OF AFT
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 =2 EDGE OF CONSOLE.
X=4%1 X
XX =+ .03 =X 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: H  WOOD DATE: » /16 /06 DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE:02/O7/06 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON >/ [P kR DATE: 3 /16,/06 | DWe. TLE: 200DA
WA LER o [PESON: KR bATE 5 716/06 |T—TOP SUB ASSEMBLY [N ReL EoN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT V. & WFG. ENGIMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG BATE: ) /16,/06 051208 08401 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: CURRENT ECD

WLt WRITEN PSSR OF BOST eLgh, e 10 0TS 08401 H [10066986
L
Q
OF &
S BILL OF MATERIAL
TEM[QTY.JQTY.|QTY.|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
O1] 1|+ | — |EA| FRAME, BW200DA—07 T—TOP BRUSHED ALUM | 1833102
©]02| 1 | + | — | EA | CANVAS, BW200DA-09 T—TOP CVR BLK 1957470
©|03| 1 | 1+ | = |EA| CANVAS, BW200DA—09 T-TOP CVR BLUE 1957471
® 64116 FA-SEREW, MACHINEH#HH4—20—X—1F+5—PPH-S611668666
05112 | + | — |EA| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4- 20 X 1.25" PPH SC | 1260975
©|06[12| + | — |EA| NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
®[07] 1 | £ | — [EA| LIGHT, FLDWN VERTICAL MOUNT T—TOPS 12 | 1843247
08| 2 | + | — | EA| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PPH SC 1010677
@109 1 | + | — |EA]LIGHT, SGL DOME SURF MNT SS WHT/RED W/SW | 2018093
10 2 | + | — |EA| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
11 — | + | 3 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #4-40 X 1° PFH SC 1259472
12 — | + | 1 |EA|FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16" CABLE | 0122853
13| — | B | 4 |EA| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 3/4" PFH SC 1007863
141 — |+ [ 1 [EA] ANTENNA, VHF 1710 N/CBL MNT 1792452
® 5 FA - MOUNS, ANTENNA DECK GPS S5 07887
16 — | + 1 1 |EA| MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1815 SS QUICK—FIT | 1792447
®17] 1 | + | — |EA | HARNESS, BW200DA—07 T—TOP 1839577
sosron s g | W SOS AR ICR TR AT ofes | M HAL READ [WROa/07/06 PR NONE [FH RS [
WHA‘ER O ANGL)EE::%?)S xxg:i ‘10/1106 T_TOP SUB ASSEMBLY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE. DRAWING 051208 08401 270 . 2_




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 M 11087962
REVISIONS
NOTES. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
J |ADDED TEMS 22 & 23, SHEET 1 SW | 01/30/07 | AWM 0608127
1. APPLY WHITE MARINE SEALANT TO ALL THRU-HULL K | ADDED WASHER FLAT 3” SC DGC | 03—-02—-09| AVR 09015701
PENETRATIONS AT INSTALLATION. QTY. SHALL BE SUFFICIENT L | Replaced 1032499 with 1966383 SG | 08/24/09 | AWR 0903584
TO FORM A WATERTIGHT SEAL, INSIDE & OUT. M | ADDED RAW WATER WASHDOWN OPT JSD | 8/22/11 JK 11087962
2. REFER TO DWG. 16-501 FOR ALL HOLE CUTOUT
SIZES AND LOCATIONS.
T
OPT: 100—-05289
RAW WATER WASHDOWN
OPT: 100-70308
POLE CLIP LOCATION B/ N
8{
Q@
/ C
RAW WATER INLET
©@® COMPONENTS AT THIS LOC'N FOR:
OPT:100—75314, REV. PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL -
THRU-HULL TO BE PRE-
@/ﬁ FIT AND CUT PRIOR TO
; INSTALLATION, LEAVING 17
® (ON TOP STUD) OF THREAD ABOVE NUT
(24)(08) NOTE: APPLY LOCTITE WHEN INSTALLED.
BOW SECTION TO MALE THREADS. — g
@m ITEM | STD.| OPT. | U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO
01l 2 | 1 [EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 2" SCUPPER SHORT 1760065
fate) 1 CA TRl DILAS 4 1 /9™ 5 & \WLT 1E2ZNA1
5214 EA- FHRU—HULL PLAS +—1/87% 55" Wi 158306+
03| 2 | = [EA.| THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032
04| 1 | = [EA| THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT MALE 1806031
4 f 05| 1 | — |[EA.| PLUG, MARELON BW—06 DRAIN 1" W/GASKET 1806033
\ \ /"’ 06| 1| 1 |EA THRU—HULL, BRZ 3/4°X 5.33"LONG 1966383
o 07| 1| - |eA EYE, BOW 1/2°X 5.25" SS 1838459
\\\\\\\\ 08| 1| - |EA. LIFT RING, BW—03 BOW EYE NUT 1/2” SS 1750950
09| 1 [ - [EA NUT, ACORN #1/2-13 SC 1662402
©‘\\ 101 | = [EA THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 LONG MALE 1806030
1] 1| = [EA WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/2” SC 1326214
121 = [EA PLUG, BRASS 1” DRAIN TURN=TITE 133371
131 [ 1 [EA VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 3/4" 557959
NOTE: ©C®® 14| — | 1 |[EA.|  THRU—HULL, PLAS 1.5"SCUPPER X 6"WHT 1772845
TAEE'EI\Dg'Kﬁl\f'ﬁEﬁNTDOERA'—'_'_-LA“:‘\I%LEES oF 5] 1] 1 |EA. STRAINER, MARELON 3/4” SCREEN ONLY 995589
16| 4 | 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” POH SC 1213057
ITEMS 3 & 10 DURING INSTALLATION 1701 | = |[EA| _PUMP, LIVEWELL 12V BAT SENTRY 500GPH 1688691
©@®® 18| 2 | = [EA.| THRU=HULL, PLAS 1 1/8"X 4.75" W/NUT WHT 1816729
© [19] 2] -]EA EYE, BOW 1/2” X 3 7/16" SS 0126557
© [20]4 | -EA WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/2" SC 1326214
0 DIMENSIONS_AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145 :
UNLESS. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, © 21| 4 | - [EA. NUT, ACORN #1/2—13 SC 1662402
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX =+ .010 ©|22|- | 2 |EA CLIP, POLE STRG BLK — MAST LIGHT 0590646
)& = { '<1)3 %= +1/16 ©[23[ = | 2 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739
00 NOT SCALE DRAWING ®[24 1| EA WASHER FLAT # 1/2” SC _ 1260801
CHECKED: 1 wooD DATE: 5_1_06 |DRAWN:R DURHAM [PATE:01/30/06 [SCALE: NONE |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON S APPD: DATE: : 2 O O DA
. KR L 2-1-06 DWG. TITLE:
WAL LR o |DESBN:  ypg DATE 5506 | T H R UJ F UJ |_ | <S [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: 1 DATE: 5_7_06 051208 06101 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

OPT:100-70998 — « O
0

PORT AFT
QUARTER

STD. RAW WATER INLET
FOR CONSOLE LIVEWELL

THRU—-HULL TO BE PRE-
FIT AND CUT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION, LEAVING 17
OF THREAD ABOVE NUT
WHEN INSTALLED.

(OPTS: 100—-70308
STERN SEAT FISH BOX

©100-75314 (REV. PILOT
©SEAT LIVE WELL)

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 M 11087962
A\

9
Q4

(01)sTD.

NOTE:

APPLY SIKAFLEX TO ALL MALE
THREADS AND UNDER FLANGES OF
ITEMS 3 & 4 DURING INSTALLATION

- INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM |PATE:01/30/06 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 200DA
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 .Xxx = + .0f0 | DWG. TILE:

WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

it Lerve [ THRU —HULLS

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

051208 06101

SHT. NO.

2 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

IFORMATON CONTANED.MUST NOT B COPED OF DSCLOSED 10 OTHERS gy DA Pl

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 0841 5 C 08045099

REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. TEMPLATE FOR SCREW LOCATION IS PROVIDED WITH TRIM TABS A | ADDED WIRE DIAGRAM, ITEM 307 AT _105/22/06] VPK | 051208
5 APPLY SIKAFLEX. 7O ALL SCREWS HOLES AND CLAM SHELLS DURING B | CHANGED DRIL SIZE AND ADDED DMENSION T0 TRW TGS, SHEET 1| SLJ|07/07/06 AVM | 060702
C_| ADDED ITEMS 2,8,9 & CHANGED SHT-2 & 3| TJ [6/17/08 | AF | 0804504

INSTALLATION. DO NOT APPLY PAST TRIM TAB GASKET

3. REFER TO DWG. 09—-201 FOR LOCATION OF CONTROL BOX
4. USE FIXTURE SUPPLIED TO ASSEMBLY LINE

5. REFER TO DWG 07401 FOR WIRE DIAGRAM

TRIM TABS
OPT: 100—70541

DECK DRAIN

A

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=41
XX =+ .03 X =11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R A DATE: O4/T 2/06 DRAWN: A, TUSOTO |DATE:4/03/06 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON S APPD: DATE: . 20 O DA
: KR. ‘O4/W2/06 DWG. TITLE:
WA‘ER ® DESIGN: V.P.K. DATE: O4/T 2/06 TRI M TAB I N STALLATI O N INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: 1 G DATE: O4/2W/06 051 208 0841 5 1 oF2




EDGEWATER, FLORIDA  ALL RIGHTS ARE. RESERVED: - THIS. DOCUMENT AND BWG. O: REV. | CURRENT ECD
NTHOUT WRITIEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WEALER, NG, - o o 08415 C |08045099
QTY Parts List
ITEM | OPT.] U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO
Clo1] 1] EA. TRIM TAB, ASSY 4X12 14GA W/INDICATOR 1942907
2
@ 02|22 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #1 4A X 1.5 PPH SC 100869/
NZ A A AN TADDINIA [ ~A Z /A4” DT o 1 N1 N4 7
(W) =+ | W SOUMNEVY, [TAT T TING ﬁ‘O/-\ VAN J/H- — 1 SCU TUTuUag 7/
N A ) C A \/JOCNT AL ANMNMCSLIET] ] DADC 1~ 1 = /Q” 1 £ N12RAQ2AT7N
U Z A\, VLEINT, CLANOTTELL INUIMLE  LUNIN | J/U . v Tr2LZuou7sTY
Jay= ~ A DA TADDINIA A A 14 /DY Dy oo 1 MNANZ AT
UJ O A SOUMNREVY, AT TING 7’—7‘*/—\ A\ I/A —rr 3SCU rTOoToo=s7/
lav¥a =) — A CADCW.  TADDING 4 A 1” DT o 1N\NQ 7720
U0 Z CA. OCUMNLEVY, AT T TINGO 7’7‘ F'UmA A | I LAY [VAVIO AU/
@ N7 N — A DIl I NCIITQSAL NTAR - AQ . AN 10 QCALCH Dl In 1 Q497277
U/ Z CA. LU, U T OoOCUTl1 UTUo T CU T2 OSEALCECL T LUGOG [ OF00J/
bl
08| 2 | EA. |TRIM TAB, 26 ACTUATOR HARNESS W/DEUTSCH CONN 1907495
b3)
09| 1 | EA. |CABLE, TRIM TAB PWR X 36 LG 14 AWG 19049843
BOSTON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 [ DRAWN: A TUQOSTO [DATE:4 /03 /06 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE. IN' INCHES. . : 200DA
V0 ] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE
) .)&:if)s X-z1 [TRIM TAB INSTALLATION [NT. REL ECN NO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 0 51 208 0841 5 270 F o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
ot g T oeoe
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06601 F O 6 O 6 7 2
REVISIONS
m REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REF. TO 01251 FOR HOSE CUT LIST A |5 WAS QTY 12, ADD ITEM 7-8, ADD PG 2 | SWH | 03/30/06| VPK 051208
2. REF. TO 06101 FOR TRANSOM THRU HULLS B | DELETE ITEM 8 (WAS SAME AS ITEM 3). 3 WAS QTY 8| SWH | 04/26/06| VPK 051208
) ’ ‘ ADD ITEM 8; DWG. CLARIFIED.
3. REF. TO 09101 FOR STERN DECK THRU HULLS. C | OPTION QTY’s ADDED TO BOM. RD |5/23/06 | vPk | 051208
4. REF. TO 08403 FOR STERN SEAT FISH BOX. "REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT” WAS "LEAN POST”
D v AT | 06/08/06| vPK | 051208
3. REF. TO 09405 FOR REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/LIVEWELL. OPT: 100=75314 WAS 100-/0466
/ @ E |ADD #9, ADD OPT 100-—70998, gs WAS SWH | 06/19/06 060672
STD QNT 8, #5 WAS STD QNT 1 VPK
F | OPT: 700-00002: #3 WAS STD QNT 2, #5 | TW | 06/21/06 060672
WAS STD QNT 2, REV. PILOT SEAT WAS VPK
LEANING POST
DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY
ITEM | STD. OPTIONS U/M Parts List B.W.l. NO
1]o] -] -]o|-]FT HOSE, SANI 2” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746049
l2]lo| -] -] -] -1]FT HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100
3110/ 22| 5] 3 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693 |BOE®
414 - | -] -]-1EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8” SS .505 0263954
E / 5114| 2 | 2| 5] 3 | EA.|COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045” X .465"RED | 0830968 |AOEF
® 9 N = 62| - —-]-1-1]EA TEE, PVC 2"BARB X .75"BARB X 2"BARB BLK 1747280
315 71-1-1-1-11]EA COUPLING, PVC Y 1.5” BARBED BLK 1747278
8|-]o]lo] -]o]FT HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048 |©
9loloJo]| 1]0]FT TEE, PVC 2"BARB X 2"BARB X 2"BARB GRY 1850684 |(E)
N N
[(OPT: 100-70308) Ry (GPT: 700-00002) —
AL (OPT: 100-70998 M, | LA
(OPT: 100-75314) NS A
2 o) Zi N~ 2 COMPONENTS
NN ? TYP., P/S
\\ 4
2 |
A\
3 3)5
NOTE—DRAIN ONLY nG
INSTALLED W/OPT:100—70998
(CE CERTIFICATION)
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ']
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4+ .010
X=441
M=t 03 X =x1/16 \/\@@(2)(@
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: A DALE DATE: 01 ,/30,/06 |DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE:1 /27/06 |SCALE: NONE [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON >7 [ rR DATE: 01 /30,/06 | DWG. TITLE: 200DA
WA LER e |DESIGN:  ypK DATE 01 /31/06 IWATER DRAINAGE DIAGRAM [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERING 6ROUP |INT. ENG: V|G DATE: 01 /31 /06 051208 06601 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06601 F 060672

REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/ LIVEWELL
(OPT:100-75314) ©
SEE DWG. 09-405.

STERN SEAT FISH BOX
OPT: 100-70308

B owe O8—4OC’>).
’ll |

72PN

HOSE & 2 CLAMPS INCL.
W/ SUB—ASSY.

HOSE & 2 CLAMPS INCL.
/ W/ SUB—ASSY.

g w OPT: 700—00002 ITEMS
(ONLY REQ'D WHEN BOTH REV. PILOT SEAT
_ (3 PLACES) | W/LIVEWELL AND STERN SEAT FISHBOX

OPTIONS ARE INSTALLED. @&

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 [ DRAWN: HAL READ [PATE:01/27/06 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, 200DA
V /) V¥ =~ -] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 X _ INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG 6‘/?;)0/’ K= 2 .05 ¥-zve IWATER DRAINAGE DIAGRAM 06601
’ ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 2 OF2
I




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORUATON COVTANED MUST NOT BE COPED OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS M 78 PR Dy
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07801 G 11087962
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
E  |[REMOVE ITEMS 1,2,3,47 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300 | JF |06/11/08 AF 08065289
F_|Change 50AMP main breaker #1475441 to 25 AMP #1971603. | AVR |06/11/08 AVR 109035815
G |MYE1T2 CHANGE 70203 TO 70035 |JSD | 8/22/11 JK 11087962

©

TROLLING MOTOR

HARNESS W/OPT:
100-70035

NOTE:
SEE DWG. 09201
FOR CONSOLE

WIRING DIAGRAM

TERMINATE
IN BOW
CLOSEOUT

BEGIN IN CLOSEOUT
RIGGING TUBE PORT
MID—SHIP

BOW LIGHT WIRE WILL

1" CONDUIT
(MOLDED IN HULL)

TERMINATE IN
CONSOLE
CLOSEOUT
HELM SEAT
L/ W LIGHT
FUEL
SENDER
SEE SHT. 2
A Fo8 STER
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X =2 .1
.xx=§.03 $=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: D HOY DATE: 3/08/06 DRAWN:J.HALPIN |DATE:03/06/06 |SCALE: NONE] BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;”‘ LR APPD: KR DATE: 3 /08 /O 6| DWE. THTLE: 200DA
s [PESON: /P K DATE 3 /08 /06|WIRE HARNESS INSTALLATION [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENOVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: |\ (5 DATE: 5 /08 /06 051208 07801 1 oF?2




EDCEWATER, FLORDA AL RIGHTS ATE RESERVED. THiS DOCLMENT ANG Bwe. o REV. | CURRENT EGD
MTHOUT WRITEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, ING. - 07801 G [11087962
PARTS LIST
ITEMIQTY'|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.l.  NO.
E 1 20 FA TIE, CLP BLK 1031764
()21 30rEATIE, CABLE 6" L6 NYLON-BtK 0999672
(E)3| 20| EA.- | SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH 1010925
4 | 1 |EA. | HARNESS, BW200DA-07 DC 1819958
S | 1 | EA. | HARNESS, BW200ODA—-07 TROLLING MOTOR 1835487
6 | 15| FT. | CORD, NYLON 1/8" WHT 1033372
b/ 20 A TIE, CABLE 11” MED NYLON BLK 0457321
8 | 2 |EA. |TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
BATTERY
SWITCH RAW
\ WATER FRESH
PUMP ~ WATER
PUMP
BREAKER
BOX / <®Q
'4 LIVEWELL
BUSSBAR \ PUMP BILGE
PUMP LIVEWELL
®25AMP PUMP
BREAKER FUEL
SPLICE
CONTINUATION OF
HARNESS PG.
BATTERY
ENGINE TRIM _ > —"
TABS
soson s g | MBS M000 M0 IUEMES PR AR g M0 J HALPIN [P05/06/06 [R5 NONE [EFF s M
U /77 V= - TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 200DA
.X))E:iﬁg)s §=¢1/18 WIRE HARNESS INSTALLATION [™NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFB. ENGIVEERIVG 6ROLP DO NOT SCALE. DRAWING 051208 07801

2 or2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07401 K 1 1 08781 7
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
H Change 50 AMP main breaker #1475441 to 25 AMP #1971603. | AVR 05/26/09 AVR 09035815
| MYE"10” DEL. STEREO REMOTE, ADDED 515—16 OR/WH | BH 7/15/09 RW 09066035
J ADDED POWER STEERING OPT, SHEET 2 |suLJ 10/28/09 ST 09106342
K MYE12 CHANGE RECEPTACLE TO 15A AND STEREO EQUIPMENT | Jsp 8/17/11 JK 11087817
ALL WIRES FROM BRKRS FWD GRQUND BUS ®
TO SWITCHES TQ BE 14GA. 108-6 BLK ——— TO MAIN GROUND BUS
(PAGE 2)
ALL BRKR FEED TO(JE(‘;ME T’SBS
WIRES TO BE 12GA RECEPTACLE PLUG 1 HORN o B ® T T?F’%EM;)‘N RECEPTACLE 4
_ 110-8 BK Tl
HORN 210-16 OR/BU > G<] 211716 BK = ﬁ ]
FUSE BLOCK
ﬁww—m BK — 107-12 BK
RAW WATER B 01-16 BR/GY — 501-16 BR/GY ——501-16 BR/GY 2
103-12 RD — 103-12 RD
~ - h In
FRESHWATER ! 03-16 BR/GN — 503-16 BR/GN 3
RUNNING LIGHTS
203-16 GY CQ* 20818 8K 4
COMPASS LIGHT
A 208-16 BK
NAV/ANC LIGHTS 207-16 BU 7 1 = ! 5
~ ’H: ¥ ALL ROUND LIGHT
b 205-16 GY/WH [::Qf’ 20618 BK © 6
aice pump (1 77 7] 515-16 OR/WH
302-16 BR —=> 302-16 BR 7
30016 BR/RD —> 300-16 BR/RD
© - h In
CONSOLE LIVEWELL T 07-16 BR/YL —=> 07-16 BR/YL
CONSOLE LIVEWELL LIGHT
L«z—we BU/OR ——> y;@ 13716 BK
ACC (HELMSEAT LIVEWELL) =p 50516 BR/WH —> 505-16 BR/WH
Lsmqs BU/GN —-> 14-16 BU/CN 8
-~ g 603-16 BK
cTsY LT 602-16 BU ——> L0 NE
DOME LT
S 01-16 BK
600-16 BU/PU——> L0 511-14 YL—o— >
12V RECEPTACLE 521-16 BK
® RECEPTACLE 520-16 RD —-> >4(:> > (1
510-16 RD ST B tereo
NI 510-16 RD —I L >l12
TRIM TABS 550-14 RD \j N 5014 RO 4 To TR TABS L]
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. SISk (4] SUSSPKI—___
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £+ .010 FWD PORT SPKR Dﬂ Hﬂ FWD STBD SPKR
X=4 .1 TT—513-SPK (- 514-SPK (=)—
XX =+ 03 f=zx1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RD DATE: 03/06/06 DRAWN: D .HOY |DATE:03/01/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON e - R . 200 DA
W”“ER APPD: KR DATE: 03/03/06 DWG. TITLE:
® DESIGN:  \PK DATE: 03/06/06 WI R I N G D IAG RAM INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: MG BATE: 03,/06,/06 051208 07401 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

07401

K 11087817

MAIN GROUND BUS — (UNDER AFT DECK)
——

®
TO FWD GROUND BUS<——— 108-6 BK
(PAGE 1)

—
PLUG 4
1 [ >4 300-16 BR/RD BILGE PUMP
BILGE PUMP 302-16 BR/WH =16 Bf
03-16 Bk 16 BK @J; 16 BR 1-16 BR/OR ®
o216 BR FLOAT SWITCH
2 | >———302—
RAW WATER PUMP
3|~ 501-16 BR/GY: @ 502—16 BK 201-16 BK 200-16 PK = FUEL SPLICE
FRESHWATER PUMP
4 503-16 BR/GN @ 504—16 B FUEL
HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PUMP
5 | > 505-16 BR,/WH @ 506—16 BK
CONSOLE LIVEWELL PUMP
6| > 507-16 BR/YL @ 508—16 BF 106-10 RD
7| > 511-14YL— [ ] ®
HELMSEAT LIVEWELL LIGHT
——614—16 BU/GN Y
CO- 615-16 BK
7
(—————> T0 FUSE BLOCK
(PAGE 1)
’ 12 VOLT ‘
12 VOLT RECEPTACLE
RECEPTACLE @ ﬂﬂ
(e} o]
8| >— @ 105 104 ‘
195,41 10% 14 BLK14, RED
14°BLK 14, RED
1026 BLK 102-6 BLK
ol > 102-6 BLK 101-6 RED
DC_MAIN g +
L102-6 Ro—F
10l > @ ENGINE
iR gl L o ko [c—o—105-6 RD
0 103
14%ep 14 REl
12| > 100 195 & Rep -
6 RED 6 ORN (D 101-2 RD
Lm&fe RED ‘
o o ? 9 9 ° Q 104-2 BK
100-2 RD
BATTERY #1 BATTERY #2 BATTERY #1
. — POWER
12v/24v 1oy OPT: 100-70203 BLK JCLLI
PUMP
OPT: 100-75133 ) RED
5 A
BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

BOSTON b

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 |DRAWN: D HOY  |PATE:Q3/01/06 [SCALE: NONE
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

DWG. TITLE:

TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
WHALER /. L i WIRE DIAGRAM

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

200DA

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

051208 07401

SHT. NO.

2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

o m Lo A s 1 Bl T T ross
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07 401 K 1 1 08781 7
TRIM TAB SWITCH
WITH INDICATORS

o1

JC

T TRIM TAB MODULE

OR— TO ACC RELAY TERM BLOCK

*SEE DWG 07212

BK OR 07211
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 |DRAWN: D HOY  |DATE:03/01/06 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. - 200DA
WA LES TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =2 ?' XXX = 4 010  [DWG. TITLE:
f ez Xopm (WIRE DA C R A N [N REL ECN NG: [DWG. NG: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 051208 07401 3 o3




	200-Dauntless-Activity-Tower-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	200-Dauntless-Anchor-Locker-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	200-Dauntless-Bench-Seat-Lid-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	200-Dauntless-Diagram-Smartcraft-Single-Deluxe-2013.pdf
	07211200DA
	07211200DA2
	07211200DA3

	200-Dauntless-Electronics-Installation-2013.pdf
	200-Dauntless-Engine-Installation-2013.pdf
	10201200DA
	10201200DA2

	200-Dauntless-Final-Assembly-2013.pdf
	200-Dauntless-Freshwater-System-2013.pdf
	08701200DA
	08701200DA2
	08701200DA3
	08701200DA4

	200-Dauntless-Fuel-System-Installation-2013.pdf
	10501200DA-1.pdf
	10501200DA-2

	200-Dauntless-Fuel-Tank-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	09301200DA Layout1.pdf
	09301200DA Layout2
	09301200DA Layout3

	200-Dauntless-Graphics-Locations-2013.pdf
	200-Dauntless-Hull-Outfit-and-Equipment-Locations-2013.pdf
	06151200DA PAGE 1.pdf
	06151200DA PAGE 2
	06151200DA PAGE 3

	200-Dauntless-Label-Location-2013.pdf
	200-Dauntless-Livewell-Raw-Water-System-2013.pdf
	06800200DA PAGE 1.pdf
	06800200DA PAGE 2
	06800200DA PAGE 3

	200-Dauntless-Reversible-Pilot-Seat-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	09251200DA
	09251200DA2

	200-Dauntless-Smartcraft-with-DTS-2013.pdf
	07212200DA
	07212200DA2
	07212200DA3

	200-Dauntless-Steering-Throttle-System-Installation-2013.pdf
	10401200DA
	10401200DA2
	10401200DA3

	200-Dauntless-Stern-Deck-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	200-Dauntless-Stern-Seat-Fishbox-Installation-2013.pdf
	200-Dauntless-Sterndeck-Access-Cover-PandS-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	09412200DA
	09412200DA2

	200-Dauntless-Sun-Lounge-Installation-2013.pdf
	08405200DA
	08405200DA2

	200-Dauntless-T-Top-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	08401200DA-1.pdf
	08401200DA-2

	200-Dauntless-Thru-Hulls-2013.pdf
	06101200DA PAGE 1.pdf
	06101200DA PAGE 2

	200-Dauntless-Trim-Tab-Installation-2013.pdf
	08415200DA
	08415200DA2

	200-Dauntless-Water-Drainage-Diagram-2013.pdf
	06601200DA
	06601200DA2

	200-Dauntless-Wire-Harness-Installation-2013.pdf
	07801200DA Layout1.pdf
	07801200DA Layout2

	200-Dauntless-Wiring-Diagram-2013.pdf
	07401200DA Layout1.pdf
	07401200DA Layout2
	07401200DA Layout3


